
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

Sheet Name

Avnet.me/Zed-community

01 - ADS Lead Sheet

Avnet Design Services

03 - Camera Sensor Interfaces

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine

04 - 96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine

02 - Block Diagram

05 - Power Supplies

06 - AP1302 Image Coprocessor

07 - Back Page

Copyright 2020, Avnet, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.

This material may not be reproduced, distributed, republished, displayed, posted, transmitted or copied in any form or by any means without the prior written 
permission of Avnet, Inc.  AVNET and the AVNET logo are registered trademarks of Avnet, Inc.  All trademarks and trade names are the properties of their 
respective owners and Avnet, Inc. disclaims any proprietary interest or right in trademarks, service marks and trade names other than its own.  

Avnet is not responsible for typographical or other errors or omissions or for direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages related to this material or 
resulting from its use.  Avnet makes no warranty or representation respecting this material, which is provided on an "AS IS" basis. AVNET HEREBY 
DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND WITH RESPECT THERETO, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, REPRESENTATIONS 
REGARDING ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE AND/OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.  This material is not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical, life 
support, life sustaining or nuclear applications or applications in which the failure of the product could result in personal injury, death or property damage.  
Any party using or selling products for use in any such applications do so at their sole risk and agree that Avnet is not liable, in whole or in part, for any 
claim or damage arising from such use, and agree to fully indemnify, defend and hold harmless Avnet from and against any and all claims, damages, loss, 
cost, expense or liability arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of products in such applications.

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

1
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

01 - ADS Lead Sheet.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:16 PM

BOM:

01

1Revision

COAVNET0LOGO1 COAVNET0LOGO1 

http://Avnet.me/Zed-community


1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

2
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

02 - Block Diagram.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:16 PM

BOM:

01



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

SENSOR1_GPIO1 SENS1_GPIO3

SENSOR1_GPIO0

SENSOR1_GPIO1

SENSOR1_GPIO0

SENSOR2_GPIO1 SENSOR2_GPIO3

SENSOR2_GPIO0

SENSOR2_GPIO1

SENSOR2_GPIO0

SENSOR2_GPIO3

MTG

1 34
2 33
3 32
4 31
5 30
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

28
27
26
25
24
23

29

G1
G4G2
G3

13 22
14 21
15 20
16
17

19
18

J1

BM20B(0.8)-34DS-0.4V(51)

MTG

1 34
2 33
3 32
4 31
5 30
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

28
27
26
25
24
23

29

G1
G4G2
G3

13 22
14 21
15 20
16
17

19
18

J2

BM20B(0.8)-34DS-0.4V(51)

C1
0.1uF

VDD

VDDIO

VAA VAA

+2V8_AF

+2V8_AF

VAA VDD VDDIO +2V8_AF VAA VDD VDDIO +2V8_AF

VDD

VDDIO

VAAVAA

+2V8_AF

+2V8_AF

CAMERA INTERFACE CONNECTORS

GPIO2_TRIGGER

GPIO3_VDD_AF

RESET_XSHUTDOWN

GPIO0_FLASH

GPIO1_VDD_AF

Default: 2-3

Default: 2-3

Default: Open

SENSOR 1 GPIO/FLASH

VDD_AF HEADERS VDD_AF HEADERS

Default: 2-3

GPIO0_FLASH

Default: Open

GPIO3_VDD_AF

Default: 2-3

GPIO1_VDD_AF

STANDARD SENSOR MODULE INTERFACE 2

GPIO2_TRIGGER

RESET_XSHUTDOWN

SENSOR 2 GPIO/FLASH

STANDARD SENSOR MODULE INTERFACE 1
LAYOUT NOTE: Place C1-C4 close to J1. LAYOUT NOTE: Place C5-C8 close to J2.

C2
0.1uF

C3
0.1uF

C5
0.1uF

C6
0.1uF

C7
0.1uF

C8
0.1uF

C4
0.1uF

1
2
3

P1

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

1
2
3

P5

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

1
2
3

P2

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

1
2
3

P6

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

1 2
P3

TMM-102-01-T-S-SM

1 2
P4

TMM-102-01-T-S-SM

S0_CLK_P6[2C]
S0_CLK_N6[2C]

S0_D0_P6[2C]
S0_D0_N6[2C] S0_D1_P 6[2C]

S0_D1_N 6[2C]

S0_D2_P 6[2C]
S0_D2_N 6[2C]

S01_D32_P6[2C]
S01_D32_N6[2C]

S1_D0_P6[2C]
S1_D0_N6[2C] S1_D1_P 6[2C]

S1_D1_N 6[2C]
S1_CLK_P6[2C]
S1_CLK_N6[2C]

SEN_I2C_SCL_13[1C], 6[2C]
SEN_I2C_SDA_1 3[2C], 6[2D]

SEN_I2C_SCL_13[4C], 6[2C]
SEN_I2C_SDA_1 3[6C], 6[2D]

SEN_CLK1 3[3B], 6[6C]SEN_CLK1 3[5B], 6[6C]

SEN_RST1 3[2C], 6[6C]SEN_RST1 3[6C], 6[6C]
FRAMESYNC 3[2C], 6[6C]FRAMESYNC 3[6C], 6[6C]

SENS2_ADDR 6[6C]
SENS1_GPIO3 4[4B]SENS1_GPIO3

96B_SP2 4[5B] 96B_SP3 4[4B]

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

3
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

03 - Camera Sensor Interfaces.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:16 PM

BOM:

01

PIC101 

PIC102 
COC1 

PIC201 

PIC202 
COC2 

PIC301 

PIC302 
COC3 

PIC401 

PIC402 
COC4 

PIC501 

PIC502 
COC5 

PIC601 

PIC602 
COC6 

PIC701 

PIC702 
COC7 

PIC801 

PIC802 
COC8 

PIJ101 

PIJ102 

PIJ103 

PIJ104 

PIJ105 

PIJ106 

PIJ107 

PIJ108 

PIJ109 

PIJ1010 

PIJ1011 

PIJ1012 

PIJ1013 

PIJ1014 

PIJ1015 

PIJ1016 

PIJ1017 PIJ1018 

PIJ1019 

PIJ1020 

PIJ1021 

PIJ1022 

PIJ1023 

PIJ1024 

PIJ1025 

PIJ1026 

PIJ1027 

PIJ1028 

PIJ1029 

PIJ1030 

PIJ1031 

PIJ1032 

PIJ1033 

PIJ1034 

PIJ10G1 

PIJ10G2 

PIJ10G3 

PIJ10G4 

COJ1 

PIJ201 

PIJ202 

PIJ203 

PIJ204 

PIJ205 

PIJ206 

PIJ207 

PIJ208 

PIJ209 

PIJ2010 

PIJ2011 

PIJ2012 

PIJ2013 

PIJ2014 

PIJ2015 

PIJ2016 

PIJ2017 PIJ2018 

PIJ2019 

PIJ2020 

PIJ2021 

PIJ2022 

PIJ2023 

PIJ2024 

PIJ2025 

PIJ2026 

PIJ2027 

PIJ2028 

PIJ2029 

PIJ2030 

PIJ2031 

PIJ2032 

PIJ2033 

PIJ2034 

PIJ20G1 

PIJ20G2 

PIJ20G3 

PIJ20G4 

COJ2 

PIP101 

PIP102 

PIP103 

COP1 

PIP201 

PIP202 

PIP203 

COP2 
PIP301 PIP302 

COP3 

PIP401 PIP402 

COP4 

PIP501 

PIP502 

PIP503 

COP5 

PIP601 

PIP602 

PIP603 

COP6 

PIC401 PIC801 

PIP101 PIP201 

PIP501 PIP601 

PIP103 PO96B0SP2 PIP203 PO96B0SP3 

PIC102 PIC202 PIC302 PIC402 PIC502 PIC602 PIC702 PIC802 

PIJ102 

PIJ103 

PIJ106 

PIJ109 

PIJ1012 

PIJ1016 PIJ1019 

PIJ1025 

PIJ1028 

PIJ1031 

PIJ1033 

PIJ10G1 

PIJ10G2 

PIJ10G3 

PIJ10G4 

PIJ202 

PIJ203 

PIJ206 

PIJ209 

PIJ2012 

PIJ2016 PIJ2019 

PIJ2025 

PIJ2028 

PIJ2031 

PIJ2033 

PIJ20G1 

PIJ20G2 

PIJ20G3 

PIJ20G4 

PIP302 PIP402 

PIP503 

PIJ1020 PIJ2020 POFRAMESYNC 

PIJ2010 

PIJ2011 

PIJ2026 

PIJ2027 PIJ108 POS00CLK0N 
PIJ107 POS00CLK0P 

PIJ105 POS00D00N 
PIJ104 POS00D00P 

PIJ1029 POS00D10N 
PIJ1030 POS00D10P 

PIJ1026 POS00D20N 
PIJ1027 POS00D20P PIJ208 

PIJ1011 

PIJ1010 

POS10CLK0N 

POS010D320N 
POS010D320P 

PIJ207 POS10CLK0P 

PIJ205 POS10D00N 
PIJ204 POS10D00P 

PIJ2029 POS10D10N 
PIJ2030 POS10D10P 

PIJ1032 PIJ2032 POSEN0CLK1 

PIJ1014 PIJ2014 POSEN0I2C0SCL01 
PIJ1022 PIJ2022 POSEN0I2C0SDA01 
PIJ1021 PIJ2021 POSEN0RST1 

PIJ1034 

PIP502 
NLSENS10GPIO3 POSENS10GPIO3 

PIP603 POSENS20ADDR 

PIJ1015 

PIP301 

NLSENSOR10GPIO0 

PIJ101 

PIP102 
NLSENSOR10GPIO1 

PIJ2015 

PIP401 

NLSENSOR20GPIO0 

PIJ201 

PIP202 
NLSENSOR20GPIO1 

PIJ2034 

PIP602 
NLSENSOR20GPIO3 

PIC101 PIC501 

PIJ1017 PIJ1018 PIJ2017 PIJ2018 

PIC201 PIC601 

PIJ1023 

PIJ1024 

PIJ2023 

PIJ2024 

PIC301 PIC701 

PIJ1013 PIJ2013 

PO96B0SP2 PO96B0SP3 

POFRAMESYNC 

POS00CLK0N 
POS00CLK0P 

POS00D00N 
POS00D00P 

POS00D10N 
POS00D10P 

POS00D20N 
POS00D20P POS10CLK0N 

POS10CLK0P 

POS10D00N 
POS10D00P 

POS10D10N 
POS10D10P 

POS010D320N 
POS010D320P 

POSEN0CLK1 

POSEN0I2C0SCL01 
POSEN0I2C0SDA01 
POSEN0RST1 

POSENS10GPIO3 
POSENS20ADDR 

PIC101 

PIC102 
COC1 

PIC201 

PIC202 
COC2 

PIC301 

PIC302 
COC3 

PIC401 

PIC402 
COC4 

PIC501 

PIC502 
COC5 

PIC601 

PIC602 
COC6 

PIC701 

PIC702 
COC7 

PIC801 

PIC802 
COC8 

PIJ101 

PIJ102 

PIJ103 

PIJ104 

PIJ105 

PIJ106 

PIJ107 

PIJ108 

PIJ109 

PIJ1010 

PIJ1011 

PIJ1012 

PIJ1013 

PIJ1014 

PIJ1015 

PIJ1016 

PIJ1017 PIJ1018 

PIJ1019 

PIJ1020 

PIJ1021 

PIJ1022 

PIJ1023 

PIJ1024 

PIJ1025 

PIJ1026 

PIJ1027 

PIJ1028 

PIJ1029 

PIJ1030 

PIJ1031 

PIJ1032 

PIJ1033 

PIJ1034 

PIJ10G1 

PIJ10G2 

PIJ10G3 

PIJ10G4 

COJ1 

PIJ201 

PIJ202 

PIJ203 

PIJ204 

PIJ205 

PIJ206 

PIJ207 

PIJ208 

PIJ209 

PIJ2010 

PIJ2011 

PIJ2012 

PIJ2013 

PIJ2014 

PIJ2015 

PIJ2016 

PIJ2017 PIJ2018 

PIJ2019 

PIJ2020 

PIJ2021 

PIJ2022 

PIJ2023 

PIJ2024 

PIJ2025 

PIJ2026 

PIJ2027 

PIJ2028 

PIJ2029 

PIJ2030 

PIJ2031 

PIJ2032 

PIJ2033 

PIJ2034 

PIJ20G1 

PIJ20G2 

PIJ20G3 

PIJ20G4 

COJ2 

PIP101 

PIP102 

PIP103 

COP1 

PIP201 

PIP202 

PIP203 

COP2 
PIP301 PIP302 

COP3 

PIP401 PIP402 

COP4 

PIP501 

PIP502 

PIP503 

COP5 

PIP601 

PIP602 

PIP603 

COP6 

PIC401 PIC801 

PIP101 PIP201 

PIP501 PIP601 

PIP103 PO96B0SP2 PIP203 PO96B0SP3 

PIC102 PIC202 PIC302 PIC402 PIC502 PIC602 PIC702 PIC802 

PIJ102 

PIJ103 

PIJ106 

PIJ109 

PIJ1012 

PIJ1016 PIJ1019 

PIJ1025 

PIJ1028 

PIJ1031 

PIJ1033 

PIJ10G1 

PIJ10G2 

PIJ10G3 

PIJ10G4 

PIJ202 

PIJ203 

PIJ206 

PIJ209 

PIJ2012 

PIJ2016 PIJ2019 

PIJ2025 

PIJ2028 

PIJ2031 

PIJ2033 

PIJ20G1 

PIJ20G2 

PIJ20G3 

PIJ20G4 

PIP302 PIP402 

PIP503 

PIJ1020 PIJ2020 POFRAMESYNC 

PIJ2010 

PIJ2011 

PIJ2026 

PIJ2027 PIJ108 POS00CLK0N 
PIJ107 POS00CLK0P 

PIJ105 POS00D00N 
PIJ104 POS00D00P 

PIJ1029 POS00D10N 
PIJ1030 POS00D10P 

PIJ1026 POS00D20N 
PIJ1027 POS00D20P PIJ208 

PIJ1011 

PIJ1010 

POS10CLK0N 

POS010D320N 
POS010D320P 

PIJ207 POS10CLK0P 

PIJ205 POS10D00N 
PIJ204 POS10D00P 

PIJ2029 POS10D10N 
PIJ2030 POS10D10P 

PIJ1034 

PIP502 
NLSENS10GPIO3 POSENS10GPIO3 

PIP603 POSENS20ADDR 

PIJ1015 

PIP301 

NLSENSOR10GPIO0 

PIJ101 

PIP102 
NLSENSOR10GPIO1 

PIJ2015 

PIP401 

NLSENSOR20GPIO0 

PIJ201 

PIP202 
NLSENSOR20GPIO1 

PIJ2034 

PIP602 
NLSENSOR20GPIO3 

PIJ1032 PIJ2032 POSEN0CLK1 

PIJ1014 PIJ2014 POSEN0I2C0SCL01 
PIJ1022 PIJ2022 POSEN0I2C0SDA01 
PIJ1021 PIJ2021 POSEN0RST1 

PIC101 PIC501 

PIJ1017 PIJ1018 PIJ2017 PIJ2018 

PIC201 PIC601 

PIJ1023 

PIJ1024 

PIJ2023 

PIJ2024 

PIC301 PIC701 

PIJ1013 PIJ2013 



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

HSEXP_I2C3_SCL
HSEXP_I2C3_SDA

DSI_CLK_N
DSI_CLK_P

DSI_D0_N
DSI_D0_P

DSI_D1_N
DSI_D1_P

HSEXP_I2C3_SDA
HSEXP_I2C3_SCL

DSI_CLK_P
DSI_CLK_N

DSI_D0_P
DSI_D0_N

DSI_D1_P
DSI_D1_N

PWR_BTN_N
RST_BTN_N

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60

61 62

J3

5179031-2

+5V0_96B +VSYS_IN_12V

VCC3P3

96BOARDS ON SEMI HS & LS EXPANSION HEADER

LS HEADER HS HEADER

DISPLAY CONNECTOR
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

J5

1-1734248-5

1 2
SW1

1 2
SW2

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39 40

J4

ASP-209108-01

H_CLK_P 6[6B]
H_CLK_N 6[6C]

H_D0_P 6[6C]
H_D0_N 6[6C]

H_D1_P 6[6C]
H_D1_N 6[6C]

H_D2_P 6[6C]
H_D2_N 6[6C]

H_D3_P 6[6C]
H_D3_N 6[6C]

SPIS_CLK6[6C]
SPIS_CS6[6C]

SPIS_MISO6[6C]

SPIS_MOSI6[6C]

ISP_TRG_IN6[6C]
ICP3_I2C_ID6[6C]

RST6[2C]

H_CLOCK6[2A]

H_SDA 6[2D]
H_SCL 6[2D]

SENS1_GPIO33[2D] 96B_SP2 3[2C]

96B_SP33[4C]

H_STBY6[1C]

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

4
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

04 - 96Boards On Semi HS & LS Headers.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:16 PM

BOM:

01

PIJ301 PIJ302 

PIJ303 PIJ304 

PIJ305 PIJ306 

PIJ307 PIJ308 

PIJ309 PIJ3010 

PIJ3011 PIJ3012 

PIJ3013 PIJ3014 

PIJ3015 PIJ3016 

PIJ3017 PIJ3018 

PIJ3019 PIJ3020 

PIJ3021 PIJ3022 

PIJ3023 PIJ3024 

PIJ3025 PIJ3026 

PIJ3027 PIJ3028 

PIJ3029 PIJ3030 

PIJ3031 PIJ3032 

PIJ3033 PIJ3034 

PIJ3035 PIJ3036 

PIJ3037 PIJ3038 

PIJ3039 PIJ3040 

PIJ3041 PIJ3042 

PIJ3043 PIJ3044 

PIJ3045 PIJ3046 

PIJ3047 PIJ3048 

PIJ3049 PIJ3050 

PIJ3051 PIJ3052 

PIJ3053 PIJ3054 

PIJ3055 PIJ3056 

PIJ3057 PIJ3058 

PIJ3059 PIJ3060 

PIJ3061 PIJ3062 

COJ3 

PIJ401 PIJ402 

PIJ403 PIJ404 

PIJ405 PIJ406 

PIJ407 PIJ408 

PIJ409 PIJ4010 

PIJ4011 PIJ4012 

PIJ4013 PIJ4014 

PIJ4015 PIJ4016 

PIJ4017 PIJ4018 

PIJ4019 PIJ4020 

PIJ4021 PIJ4022 

PIJ4023 PIJ4024 

PIJ4025 PIJ4026 

PIJ4027 PIJ4028 

PIJ4029 PIJ4030 

PIJ4031 PIJ4032 

PIJ4033 PIJ4034 

PIJ4035 PIJ4036 

PIJ4037 PIJ4038 

PIJ4039 PIJ4040 

COJ4 

PIJ501 

PIJ502 

PIJ503 

PIJ504 

PIJ505 

PIJ506 

PIJ507 

PIJ508 

PIJ509 

PIJ5010 

PIJ5011 

PIJ5012 

PIJ5013 

PIJ5014 

PIJ5015 PIJ5016 

PIJ5017 

PIJ5018 

PIJ5019 

PIJ5020 

PIJ5021 

PIJ5022 

PIJ5023 

PIJ5024 

PIJ5025 

PIJ5026 

PIJ5027 

PIJ5028 

PIJ5029 

PIJ5030 

COJ5 

PISW101 PISW102 

COSW1 

PISW201 PISW202 

COSW2 

PIJ4037 

PIJ4036 

PIJ4038 

PIJ4024 PO96B0SP2 

PIJ4033 PO96B0SP3 

PIJ306 

PIJ3012 

PIJ3013 

PIJ3018 

PIJ3019 

PIJ3024 

PIJ3025 

PIJ3030 

PIJ3031 

PIJ3037 

PIJ3040 

PIJ3043 

PIJ3046 

PIJ3049 

PIJ3052 

PIJ3055 

PIJ3058 

PIJ3061 PIJ3062 

PIJ401 PIJ402 

PIJ4039 PIJ4040 

PIJ501 

PIJ504 

PIJ507 

PIJ5010 

PIJ5013 

PISW102 

PISW202 

PIJ3023 

PIJ505 

NLDSI0CLK0N 
PIJ3021 

PIJ506 

NLDSI0CLK0P 

PIJ3029 

PIJ508 

NLDSI0D00N 
PIJ3027 

PIJ509 

NLDSI0D00P 

PIJ3035 

PIJ502 

NLDSI0D10N 
PIJ3033 

PIJ503 

NLDSI0D10P 

PIJ304 POH0CLK0N 
PIJ302 POH0CLK0P 

PIJ3015 POH0CLOCK 

PIJ3010 POH0D00N 
PIJ308 POH0D00P 

PIJ3016 POH0D10N 
PIJ3014 POH0D10P 

PIJ3022 POH0D20N 
PIJ3020 POH0D20P 

PIJ3028 POH0D30N 
PIJ3026 POH0D30P 

PIJ3032 POH0SCL 
PIJ3034 POH0SDA 

PIJ4027 POH0STBY 

PIJ3036 

PIJ5011 

NLHSEXP0I2C30SCL 

PIJ3038 

PIJ5012 

NLHSEXP0I2C30SDA 

PIJ4029 POICP30I2C0ID 
PIJ4031 POISP0TRG0IN 

PIJ303 

PIJ305 

PIJ3017 

PIJ3039 

PIJ3041 PIJ3042 

PIJ3044 

PIJ3045 

PIJ3047 PIJ3048 

PIJ3050 

PIJ3051 

PIJ3053 PIJ3054 

PIJ3056 

PIJ3057 

PIJ3059 PIJ3060 

PIJ403 

PIJ405 

PIJ407 PIJ408 

PIJ409 PIJ4010 

PIJ4011 PIJ4012 

PIJ4013 PIJ4014 

PIJ4015 PIJ4016 

PIJ4017 PIJ4018 

PIJ4019 PIJ4020 

PIJ4021 PIJ4022 

PIJ4026 

PIJ4028 

PIJ4030 

PIJ4032 

PIJ4034 

PIJ4035 

PIJ5016 

PIJ5017 

PIJ5018 

PIJ5019 

PIJ5020 

PIJ5021 

PIJ5022 

PIJ5023 

PIJ5024 

PIJ5025 

PIJ5026 

PIJ5027 

PIJ5028 

PIJ5029 

PIJ5030 

PIJ404 

PISW101 

NLPWR0BTN0N 

PIJ4025 PORST 

PIJ406 PISW201 NLRST0BTN0N 

PIJ4023 POSENS10GPIO3 

PIJ309 POSPIS0CLK 
PIJ307 POSPIS0CS 

PIJ3011 POSPIS0MISO 

PIJ301 POSPIS0MOSI 

PIJ5014 

PIJ5015 

PO96B0SP2 

PO96B0SP3 

POH0CLK0N 
POH0CLK0P 

POH0CLOCK 

POH0D00N 
POH0D00P 

POH0D10N 
POH0D10P 

POH0D20N 
POH0D20P 

POH0D30N 
POH0D30P 

POH0SCL 
POH0SDA 

POH0STBY 
POICP30I2C0ID 
POISP0TRG0IN 

PORST 
POSENS10GPIO3 

POSPIS0CLK 
POSPIS0CS 

POSPIS0MISO 

POSPIS0MOSI PIJ301 PIJ302 

PIJ303 PIJ304 

PIJ305 PIJ306 

PIJ307 PIJ308 

PIJ309 PIJ3010 

PIJ3011 PIJ3012 

PIJ3013 PIJ3014 

PIJ3015 PIJ3016 

PIJ3017 PIJ3018 

PIJ3019 PIJ3020 

PIJ3021 PIJ3022 

PIJ3023 PIJ3024 

PIJ3025 PIJ3026 

PIJ3027 PIJ3028 

PIJ3029 PIJ3030 

PIJ3031 PIJ3032 

PIJ3033 PIJ3034 

PIJ3035 PIJ3036 

PIJ3037 PIJ3038 

PIJ3039 PIJ3040 

PIJ3041 PIJ3042 

PIJ3043 PIJ3044 

PIJ3045 PIJ3046 

PIJ3047 PIJ3048 

PIJ3049 PIJ3050 

PIJ3051 PIJ3052 

PIJ3053 PIJ3054 

PIJ3055 PIJ3056 

PIJ3057 PIJ3058 

PIJ3059 PIJ3060 

PIJ3061 PIJ3062 

COJ3 

PIJ401 PIJ402 

PIJ403 PIJ404 

PIJ405 PIJ406 

PIJ407 PIJ408 

PIJ409 PIJ4010 

PIJ4011 PIJ4012 

PIJ4013 PIJ4014 

PIJ4015 PIJ4016 

PIJ4017 PIJ4018 

PIJ4019 PIJ4020 

PIJ4021 PIJ4022 

PIJ4023 PIJ4024 

PIJ4025 PIJ4026 

PIJ4027 PIJ4028 

PIJ4029 PIJ4030 

PIJ4031 PIJ4032 

PIJ4033 PIJ4034 

PIJ4035 PIJ4036 

PIJ4037 PIJ4038 

PIJ4039 PIJ4040 

COJ4 

PIJ501 

PIJ502 

PIJ503 

PIJ504 

PIJ505 

PIJ506 

PIJ507 

PIJ508 

PIJ509 

PIJ5010 

PIJ5011 

PIJ5012 

PIJ5013 

PIJ5014 

PIJ5015 PIJ5016 

PIJ5017 

PIJ5018 

PIJ5019 

PIJ5020 

PIJ5021 

PIJ5022 

PIJ5023 

PIJ5024 

PIJ5025 

PIJ5026 

PIJ5027 

PIJ5028 

PIJ5029 

PIJ5030 

COJ5 

PISW101 PISW102 

COSW1 

PISW201 PISW202 

COSW2 

PIJ4037 

PIJ4036 

PIJ4038 

PIJ4024 

PIJ4033 

PIJ306 

PIJ3012 

PIJ3013 

PIJ3018 

PIJ3019 

PIJ3024 

PIJ3025 

PIJ3030 

PIJ3031 

PIJ3037 

PIJ3040 

PIJ3043 

PIJ3046 

PIJ3049 

PIJ3052 

PIJ3055 

PIJ3058 

PIJ3061 PIJ3062 

PIJ401 PIJ402 

PIJ4039 PIJ4040 

PIJ501 

PIJ504 

PIJ507 

PIJ5010 

PIJ5013 

PISW102 

PISW202 

PIJ3023 

PIJ505 

NLDSI0CLK0N 
PIJ3021 

PIJ506 

NLDSI0CLK0P 

PIJ3029 

PIJ508 

NLDSI0D00N 
PIJ3027 

PIJ509 

NLDSI0D00P 

PIJ3035 

PIJ502 

NLDSI0D10N 
PIJ3033 

PIJ503 

NLDSI0D10P 

PIJ3036 

PIJ5011 

NLHSEXP0I2C30SCL 

PIJ3038 

PIJ5012 

NLHSEXP0I2C30SDA 

PIJ304 POH0CLK0N 
PIJ302 POH0CLK0P 

PIJ3015 POH0CLOCK 

PIJ3010 POH0D00N 
PIJ308 POH0D00P 

PIJ3016 POH0D10N 
PIJ3014 POH0D10P 

PIJ3022 POH0D20N 
PIJ3020 POH0D20P 

PIJ3028 POH0D30N 
PIJ3026 POH0D30P 

PIJ3032 POH0SCL 
PIJ3034 POH0SDA 

PIJ4027 POH0STBY 
PIJ4029 POICP30I2C0ID 
PIJ4031 POISP0TRG0IN 

PIJ303 

PIJ305 

PIJ3017 

PIJ3039 

PIJ3041 PIJ3042 

PIJ3044 

PIJ3045 

PIJ3047 PIJ3048 

PIJ3050 

PIJ3051 

PIJ3053 PIJ3054 

PIJ3056 

PIJ3057 

PIJ3059 PIJ3060 

PIJ403 

PIJ405 

PIJ407 PIJ408 

PIJ409 PIJ4010 

PIJ4011 PIJ4012 

PIJ4013 PIJ4014 

PIJ4015 PIJ4016 

PIJ4017 PIJ4018 

PIJ4019 PIJ4020 

PIJ4021 PIJ4022 

PIJ4026 

PIJ4028 

PIJ4030 

PIJ4032 

PIJ4034 

PIJ4035 

PIJ5016 

PIJ5017 

PIJ5018 

PIJ5019 

PIJ5020 

PIJ5021 

PIJ5022 

PIJ5023 

PIJ5024 

PIJ5025 

PIJ5026 

PIJ5027 

PIJ5028 

PIJ5029 

PIJ5030 

PIJ404 

PISW101 

NLPWR0BTN0N 

PIJ4025 PORST 

PIJ406 PISW201 NLRST0BTN0N 

PIJ4023 

PIJ309 POSPIS0CLK 
PIJ307 POSPIS0CS 

PIJ3011 POSPIS0MISO 

PIJ301 POSPIS0MOSI 

PIJ5014 

PIJ5015 



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A
LED_GREEN

U2_SW1

U2_FB1

U2_EN1
U2_SW2

U2_EN2 U2_FB2

U4_EN

R3 10.00K

NCV8161AMX280TBG

IN4

EN3

OUT 1

GND 2

GND_PAD 5

U6

C33
10uF

C9
0.1uF

R11 221K

C29
0.1uF

IN4

EN3

OUT 1

GND 2

GND_PAD 5

U4
NCP114AMX270TCG

R1 562

C19
4.7uF

C34
10uF

C23
10uF

R10
10.00K

C40
10uF

R14 10.00K

R5 221K

1
2
3

P10

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

R4 10.00K

IN6

EN 3

OUT 1

GND5

EP
A

D
7

NC 2

BIAS4

U5
NCP133AMX105TCG

C16
4.7uF

C35
10uF

C41
10uF

C26
1uF

VINA2

ENB2 GND B1

VOUT A1

U3
FPF1107

1
2
3

P8

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

C18
4.7uF

VIN1

DRV2

RSTB3

GND 4EN5

VOUT 6

BST 7

SW 8

EP
9

U1
NCV891330PD33R2G

C39
10uF

R12 221K

C27
0.1uF

C30
10uF

R8 10.00K

C22 18pF

C38
10uF

C36
1uF

C11
0.1uF

R9 10.00K

R20

R6 110K

C28 18pF

IN1

EN3

OUT 5

GND 2

NC 4

U7
NCP114ASN280T1G

C13
10uF

C32
10uF

C20
1uF

C14
10uF

C24
10uF

R7 10.00K

VIN4

SYNC3

EN12

GND7

EN29 FB2 10

SW2 6

POR 8

FB1 1

SW1 5
EP

A
D

11

U2
NCV896530MWTXG

1
2
3

P7

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

C15
10uF

+5V0_96B

+REG_IN

+REG_IN

VDD

VAA_2V7

VAA_2V8VAA

VDDIO_1V8

VDD_1V2

VDD_1V05

VDD_1V8

+REG_IN

VCC3P3 1V8

VDD_1V2

VDD_1V8 VDD_1V05

VCC3P3 VAA_2V7
VDD_1V8

VAA_2V8
VCC3P3

VCC3P3 +2V8_AF

+VSYS_IN_12V

VCC3P3

+REG_IN

VCC3P3

VDD_1V8 VDDIO

+1V8_FIRST

+1V8_FIRST1V8

VDD_1V8

VCC3P3

Script NOT executed

POWER
HEADER FOR POWER INPUT SELECTION

LED for BRD INPUT POWER

P7 (1-2) Power Input from 5V (Default)
P7 (2-3) Power Input from 12V

Jumper for VAA Voltage Selection

Header for VDD Voltage Selection

P8 (2-3) : VDD - 1.2V (Default)
P8 (1-1) : VDD - 1.05V
(P8.2 - P9.1) : VDD - 1.8V

Layout: Place P9 , 2mm apart from 
P8 pin 2 in a T fashion

P10 (2-3) : VDD - 2.8V (Default)
P10 (1-2) : VDD - 2.7V

300mA

500mA

450mA

1600mA total/ 800mA per channel

300mA

3000mA

3000mA

C12
0.1uF

C21
0.1uF

R16 10.00K
R15 10.00K

R13 10.00K

2 1

D1

220 Ohm @ 100MHz

FB2

FB5 FB6

2 1

BAS16HT1G

D2

2
1

NRVTSAF360T3G
D3 47uF

20V

C10

100uF
25V

C17

2.2µH

L1

2.2µHL3

2.2µHL4

1 TP13

1 TP10

1 TP11

1

951101-8622-AR
P9

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

5
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

05 - Power Supplies.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:17 PM

BOM:

01

PIC901 

PIC902 COC9 PIC1001 

PIC1002 
COC10 

PIC1101 

PIC1102 
COC11 

PIC1201 

PIC1202 
COC12 

PIC1301 

PIC1302 COC13 

PIC1401 

PIC1402 COC14 

PIC1501 

PIC1502 COC15 

PIC1601 

PIC1602 
COC16 

PIC1701 

PIC1702 
COC17 

PIC1801 

PIC1802 
COC18 

PIC1901 

PIC1902 
COC19 

PIC2001 

PIC2002 COC20 

PIC2101 

PIC2102 
COC21 

PIC2201 PIC2202 
COC22 

PIC2301 

PIC2302 
COC23 PIC2401 

PIC2402 COC24 

PIC2601 

PIC2602 
COC26 

PIC2701 

PIC2702 
COC27 

PIC2801 PIC2802 
COC28 

PIC2901 

PIC2902 
COC29 PIC3001 

PIC3002 COC30 

PIC3201 

PIC3202 COC32 

PIC3301 

PIC3302 COC33 
PIC3401 

PIC3402 COC34 
PIC3501 

PIC3502 COC35 

PIC3601 

PIC3602 
COC36 

PIC3801 

PIC3802 COC38 PIC3901 

PIC3902 COC39 PIC4001 

PIC4002 COC40 

PIC4101 

PIC4102 COC41 

PID101 PID102 

COD1 

PID201 PID202 

COD2 

PID301 
PID302 

COD3 

PIFB201 PIFB202 

COFB2 

PIFB501 PIFB502 

COFB5 
PIFB601 PIFB602 

COFB6 

PIL101 PIL102 

COL1 

PIL301 PIL302 
COL3 

PIL401 PIL402 
COL4 

PIP701 

PIP702 

PIP703 

COP7 

PIP801 

PIP802 

PIP803 

COP8 PIP901 
COP9 

PIP1001 

PIP1002 

PIP1003 

COP10 

PIR101 PIR102 
COR1 

PIR201 

PIR202 
COR2 

PIR301 PIR302 

COR3 
PIR401 PIR402 

COR4 

PIR501 PIR502 
COR5 

PIR601 PIR602 
COR6 

PIR701 PIR702 
COR7 

PIR801 PIR802 
COR8 

PIR901 PIR902 
COR9 

PIR1001 

PIR1002 
COR10 

PIR1101 PIR1102 
COR11 

PIR1201 PIR1202 
COR12 

PIR1301 PIR1302 
COR13 

PIR1401 PIR1402 
COR14 

PIR1501 PIR1502 
COR15 

PIR1601 PIR1602 
COR16 

PITP1001 COTP10 
PITP1101 COTP11 

PITP1301 COTP13 

PIU101 

PIU102 

PIU103 

PIU104 PIU105 

PIU106 

PIU107 

PIU108 

PIU109 

COU1 

PIU201 

PIU202 

PIU203 

PIU204 

PIU205 

PIU206 

PIU207 

PIU208 

PIU209 PIU2010 

PIU2011 

COU2 

PIU30A1 PIU30A2 

PIU30B1 PIU30B2 

COU3 

PIU401 

PIU402 

PIU403 

PIU404 

PIU405 

COU4 

PIU501 

PIU502 

PIU503 PIU504 

PIU505 

PIU506 

PIU507 

COU5 

PIU601 

PIU602 

PIU603 

PIU604 

PIU605 

COU6 

PIU701 

PIU702 

PIU703 

PIU704 

PIU705 

COU7 

PIFB202 

PIR801 

PIU30A2 

PIC2201 PIC2402 

PIFB201 

PIL302 

PIR501 

PIC4002 

PITP1101 

PIU705 

PIP701 PIC902 PIC1001 

PIC1602 PIC1701 PIC1802 PIC1902 PIC2002 

PIP702 PIR101 

PIR402 

PIU101 

PIP703 PIC901 PIC1002 

PIC1101 

PIC1301 PIC1401 PIC1501 

PIC1601 PIC1702 PIC1801 PIC1901 PIC2001 

PIC2101 

PIC2301 PIC2401 

PIC2601 

PIC2701 

PIC2901 
PIC3001 

PIC3201 
PIC3301 

PIC3401 

PIC3501 

PIC3601 

PIC3801 

PIC3901 
PIC4001 

PIC4101 

PID101 

PID302 

PIR601 

PIR1002 
PIR1201 

PIU104 

PIU109 

PIU207 

PIU2011 

PIU30B1 

PIU402 

PIU405 

PIU505 

PIU507 

PIU602 

PIU605 

PIU702 

PIU704 

PID102 PIR102 
NLLED0GREEN 

PIC1102 
PID202 

PIU102 

PIC1201 

PID201 

PIU107 

PIC1202 PID301 
PIL101 

PIU108 

PIC2102 

PIR201 

PIU106 

PIC2702 PIR802 PIU30B2 

PIR302 PIU103 

PIR401 PIU105 

PIR1001 

PIU203 

PIR1302 PIU403 

PIR1401 PIU503 

PIR1601 PIU703 

PIU208 

PIU502 

PIC2902 

PIR702 PIU202 
NLU20EN1 

PIR901 PIU209 

NLU20EN2 

PIC2202 

PIR502 

PIR602 

PIU201 
NLU20FB1 

PIC2801 

PIR1102 

PIR1202 

PIU2010 

NLU20FB2 

PIL301 

PIU205 
NLU20SW1 

PIL401 PIU206 

NLU20SW2 

PIR1502 PIU603 

NLU40EN 

PIP1002 PIC3202 PIP1001 

PITP1301 

PIU401 

PIC3902 

PIP1003 

PITP1001 

PIU601 

PIC1302 PIC1402 PIC1502 

PIC2302 

PIC3302 

PIC3602 

PIC3802 

PIC4102 

PIL102 

PIR202 

PIR301 

PIR701 

PIR902 

PIR1301 

PIR1501 

PIR1602 

PIU204 

PIU404 

PIU504 

PIU604 

PIU701 

PIP802 

PIC2802 

PIC3002 

PIL402 
PIP803 

PIR1101 

PIC3502 

PIP801 

PIU501 

PIC2602 

PIC3402 

PIFB502 PIFB601 

PIP901 

PIR1402 

PIU30A1 

PIU506 

PIFB602 PIFB501 

PIC901 

PIC902 COC9 PIC1001 

PIC1002 
COC10 

PIC1101 

PIC1102 
COC11 

PIC1201 

PIC1202 
COC12 

PIC1301 

PIC1302 COC13 

PIC1401 

PIC1402 COC14 

PIC1501 

PIC1502 COC15 

PIC1601 

PIC1602 
COC16 

PIC1701 

PIC1702 
COC17 

PIC1801 

PIC1802 
COC18 

PIC1901 

PIC1902 
COC19 

PIC2001 

PIC2002 COC20 

PIC2101 

PIC2102 
COC21 

PIC2201 PIC2202 
COC22 

PIC2301 

PIC2302 
COC23 PIC2401 

PIC2402 COC24 

PIC2601 

PIC2602 
COC26 

PIC2701 

PIC2702 
COC27 

PIC2801 PIC2802 
COC28 

PIC2901 

PIC2902 
COC29 PIC3001 

PIC3002 COC30 

PIC3201 

PIC3202 COC32 

PIC3301 

PIC3302 COC33 
PIC3401 

PIC3402 COC34 
PIC3501 

PIC3502 COC35 

PIC3601 

PIC3602 
COC36 

PIC3801 

PIC3802 COC38 PIC3901 

PIC3902 COC39 PIC4001 

PIC4002 COC40 

PIC4101 

PIC4102 COC41 

PID101 PID102 

COD1 

PID201 PID202 

COD2 

PID301 
PID302 

COD3 

PIFB201 PIFB202 

COFB2 

PIFB501 PIFB502 

COFB5 
PIFB601 PIFB602 

COFB6 

PIL101 PIL102 

COL1 

PIL301 PIL302 
COL3 

PIL401 PIL402 
COL4 

PIP701 

PIP702 

PIP703 

COP7 

PIP801 

PIP802 

PIP803 

COP8 PIP901 
COP9 

PIP1001 

PIP1002 

PIP1003 

COP10 

PIR101 PIR102 
COR1 

PIR201 

PIR202 
COR2 

PIR301 PIR302 

COR3 
PIR401 PIR402 

COR4 

PIR501 PIR502 
COR5 

PIR601 PIR602 
COR6 

PIR701 PIR702 
COR7 

PIR801 PIR802 
COR8 

PIR901 PIR902 
COR9 

PIR1001 

PIR1002 
COR10 

PIR1101 PIR1102 
COR11 

PIR1201 PIR1202 
COR12 

PIR1301 PIR1302 
COR13 

PIR1401 PIR1402 
COR14 

PIR1501 PIR1502 
COR15 

PIR1601 PIR1602 
COR16 

PITP1001 COTP10 
PITP1101 COTP11 

PITP1301 COTP13 

PIU101 

PIU102 

PIU103 

PIU104 PIU105 

PIU106 

PIU107 

PIU108 

PIU109 

COU1 

PIU201 

PIU202 

PIU203 

PIU204 

PIU205 

PIU206 

PIU207 

PIU208 

PIU209 PIU2010 

PIU2011 

COU2 

PIU30A1 PIU30A2 

PIU30B1 PIU30B2 

COU3 

PIU401 

PIU402 

PIU403 

PIU404 

PIU405 

COU4 

PIU501 

PIU502 

PIU503 PIU504 

PIU505 

PIU506 

PIU507 

COU5 

PIU601 

PIU602 

PIU603 

PIU604 

PIU605 

COU6 

PIU701 

PIU702 

PIU703 

PIU704 

PIU705 

COU7 

PIFB202 

PIR801 

PIU30A2 

PIC2201 PIC2402 

PIFB201 

PIL302 

PIR501 

PIC4002 

PITP1101 

PIU705 

PIP701 PIC902 PIC1001 

PIC1602 PIC1701 PIC1802 PIC1902 PIC2002 

PIP702 PIR101 

PIR402 

PIU101 

PIP703 PIC901 PIC1002 

PIC1101 

PIC1301 PIC1401 PIC1501 

PIC1601 PIC1702 PIC1801 PIC1901 PIC2001 

PIC2101 

PIC2301 PIC2401 

PIC2601 

PIC2701 

PIC2901 
PIC3001 

PIC3201 
PIC3301 

PIC3401 

PIC3501 

PIC3601 

PIC3801 

PIC3901 
PIC4001 

PIC4101 

PID101 

PID302 

PIR601 

PIR1002 
PIR1201 

PIU104 

PIU109 

PIU207 

PIU2011 

PIU30B1 

PIU402 

PIU405 

PIU505 

PIU507 

PIU602 

PIU605 

PIU702 

PIU704 

PID102 PIR102 
NLLED0GREEN 

PIC1102 
PID202 

PIU102 

PIC1201 

PID201 

PIU107 

PIC1202 PID301 
PIL101 

PIU108 

PIC2102 

PIR201 

PIU106 

PIC2702 PIR802 PIU30B2 

PIR302 PIU103 

PIR401 PIU105 

PIR1001 

PIU203 

PIR1302 PIU403 

PIR1401 PIU503 

PIR1601 PIU703 

PIU208 

PIU502 

PIC2902 

PIR702 PIU202 
NLU20EN1 

PIR901 PIU209 

NLU20EN2 

PIC2202 

PIR502 

PIR602 

PIU201 
NLU20FB1 

PIC2801 

PIR1102 

PIR1202 

PIU2010 

NLU20FB2 

PIL301 

PIU205 
NLU20SW1 

PIL401 PIU206 

NLU20SW2 

PIR1502 PIU603 

NLU40EN 

PIP1002 PIC3202 PIP1001 

PITP1301 

PIU401 

PIC3902 

PIP1003 

PITP1001 

PIU601 

PIC1302 PIC1402 PIC1502 

PIC2302 

PIC3302 

PIC3602 

PIC3802 

PIC4102 

PIL102 

PIR202 

PIR301 

PIR701 

PIR902 

PIR1301 

PIR1501 

PIR1602 

PIU204 

PIU404 

PIU504 

PIU604 

PIU701 

PIP802 

PIFB602 PIFB501 

PIC2802 

PIC3002 

PIL402 
PIP803 

PIR1101 

PIC3502 

PIP801 

PIU501 

PIC2602 

PIC3402 

PIFB502 PIFB601 

PIP901 

PIR1402 

PIU30A1 

PIU506 



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

S0_CLK_P
S0_CLK_N

S0_D0_P
S0_D0_N
S0_D1_P
S0_D1_N
S0_D2_P
S0_D2_N

S01_D32_P
S01_D32_N

S1_D0_P
S1_D0_N
S1_D1_P
S1_D1_N
S1_CLK_P
S1_CLK_N

SEN_I2C_SCL_1
SEN_I2C_SDA_1

TESTMODE

H_STANDBY
ICP_MCLK_IN

CORE_VDD

PLL0_VDD

PLL1_VDD

SEN_CLK1
SEN_RST1
FRAMESYNC
SPIS_CLK
SPIS_MISO
SPIS_MOSI
SPIS_CS

ICP3_I2C_ID

ICP_MCLK_IN

GPIO_10

C55
0.1uF

IMAGE
COPROCESSOR

TESTMODEB1

RSTL1

CLKM2

STANDBYK1

S0_CLK_DPA4

S0_CLK_DNB4

S0_D0_DPA2

S0_D0_DNB2

S0_D1_DPA3

S0_D1_DNB3

S0_D2_DPA5

S0_D2_DNB5

S01_D32_DPA6

S01_D32_DNB6

S1_D0_DPA8

S1_D0_DNB8

S1_D1_DPA9

S1_D1_DNB9

S1_CLK_DPA7

S1_CLK_DNB7

SIPM_SCLB11

SIPM_SDAC11

SIPS_SDAD12

SIPS_SCLC12

H_CLK_DP L7

H_CLK_DN M7

H_D0_DP L11

H_D0_DN M11

H_D1_DP L10

H_D1_DN M10

H_D2_DP L9

H_D2_DN M9

H_D3_DP L8

H_D3_DN M8

GPIO0 B10

GPIO1 C10

GPIO2 A10

GPIO3 M5

GPIO4 M6

GPIO5 M4

GPIO6 L4

GPIO7 B12

GPIO8 L12

GPIO9 K12

GPIO10 J12

GPIO11 A11

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
0

C
9

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
1

D
1

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
2

E1
C

O
R

E_
V

D
D

3
E1

0
C

O
R

E_
V

D
D

4
E1

1
C

O
R

E_
V

D
D

5
E1

2
C

O
R

E_
V

D
D

6
F1

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
7

F1
2

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
8

G
1

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
9

G
12

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
10

H
1

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
11

H
12

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
12

J1
C

O
R

E_
V

D
D

13
J2

C
O

R
E_

V
D

D
14

J3

H
M

IP
I_

V
D

D
0

J1
0

H
M

IP
I_

V
D

D
1

J1
1

H
M

IP
I_

V
D

D
2

K
9

H
M

IP
I_

V
D

D
3

K
10

SM
IP

I_
V

D
D

0
C

2
SM

IP
I_

V
D

D
1

C
3

SM
IP

I_
V

D
D

2
D

2
SM

IP
I_

V
D

D
3

D
3

IO
V

D
D

C
1

IO
V

D
D

_S
IP

S
D

10
IO

V
D

D
_H

M
IS

C
K

2
IO

V
D

D
_S

M
IS

C
C

8
IO

V
D

D
_G

PI
O

H
M

3

IO
V

D
D

_G
PI

O
K

11

PL
L0

_V
D

D
L3

PL
L1

_V
D

D
K

3

V
SS

0
E2

V
SS

1
E3

V
SS

2
E5

V
SS

3
E6

V
SS

4
E7

V
SS

5
E8

V
SS

6
F2

V
SS

7
F3

V
SS

8
F5

V
SS

9
F6

V
SS

10
F7

V
SS

11
F8

V
SS

12
F1

1
V

SS
13

G
2

V
SS

14
G

3
V

SS
15

G
5

V
SS

16
G

6
V

SS
17

G
7

V
SS

18
G

8
V

SS
19

G
10

V
SS

20
G

11
V

SS
21

H
2

V
SS

22
H

3
V

SS
23

H
5

V
SS

24
H

6
V

SS
25

H
7

V
SS

26
H

8
V

SS
27

H
10

V
SS

28
H

11
V

SS
29

K
5

V
SS

30
L5

V
B

LO
W

F1
0

SM
IP

I_
V

SS
0

C
4

SM
IP

I_
V

SS
1

C
5

SM
IP

I_
V

SS
2

C
6

SM
IP

I_
V

SS
3

C
7

H
M

IP
I_

V
SS

0
K

6
H

M
IP

I_
V

SS
1

K
7

H
M

IP
I_

V
SS

2
K

8
H

M
IP

I_
V

SS
3

L6

PL
L0

_V
SS

K
4

PL
L1

_V
SS

L2

I2
C

_V
SS

D
11

U9
AP1302CSSL00SMGA0-DR

C48
1uF

C49
0.1uF

C64
10000pF

C56
0.1uF

C50
0.1uF

C63
10000pF

C58
1uF

C59
0.1uFC62

0.1uF

C65
0.1uFC61

0.1uF

R17 33.0

C60
1uF

C45
0.1uF

C42
0.1uF

C44
0.1uF

R18 0

C53
1uF

C51
0.1uF

C43
0.1uF

C54
0.1uF

R19 0

C52
1uF

C57
0.1uF

C46
0.1uF

C47
0.1uF

VDD_1V2

VDD_1V2

VDDIO_1V8

+1V8_FIRST

VDD_1V2

VDDIO_1V8

VDDIO

VDD_1V2

AP1302 VIDEO CO-PROCESSOR

1.50K
R21

1.50K
R22

FB7

FB8
FB9

1 TP12

1 TP3

1 TP5

1 TP7

1 TP4

1 TP6

1 TP8
1 TP9

123

P11

TMM-103-01-T-S-SM

ASFLMB-48.000MHZ-LR-T
48MHz

OUT 3

STNDBY1

VDD4

GND 2

U8

S0_CLK_P3[1B]
S0_CLK_N3[1B]

S0_D0_P3[1B]
S0_D0_N3[1B]
S0_D1_P3[3B]
S0_D1_N3[3B]
S0_D2_P3[3B]
S0_D2_N3[3B]

S01_D32_P3[1B]
S01_D32_N3[1B]

S1_D0_P3[4B]
S1_D0_N3[4B]
S1_D1_P3[5B]
S1_D1_N3[5B]

S1_CLK_P3[4B]
S1_CLK_N3[4B]

SEN_I2C_SCL_13[1C], 3[4C]
SEN_I2C_SDA_13[2C], 3[6C]

SEN_I2C_SCL_1

SEN_I2C_SDA_1

H_CLK_P 4[3A]
H_CLK_N 4[3A]

H_D0_P 4[3A]
H_D0_N 4[3A]
H_D1_P 4[3B]
H_D1_N 4[3B]
H_D2_P 4[3B]
H_D2_N 4[3B]
H_D3_P 4[3B]
H_D3_N 4[3B]

SEN_CLK1 3[3B], 3[5B]

SEN_CLK1

SENS2_ADDR
ISP_TRG_IN

SEN_RST1 3[2C], 3[6C]
FRAMESYNC 3[2C], 3[6C]
SPIS_CLK 4[1A]
SPIS_MISO 4[1B]
SPIS_MOSI 4[1A]
SPIS_CS 4[1A]
SENS2_ADDR 3[4D]
ISP_TRG_IN 4[4B]

ICP3_I2C_ID 4[4B]

SEN_RST1

SPIS_CLK

SPIS_CS

SPIS_MISO

FRAMESYNC

SPIS_MOSI

RST4[4B]

H_CLOCK 4[1B]

H_SDA4[3B]
H_SCL4[3B]

H_STBY4[4B]

1.00K
R20

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

6
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

06 - AP1302 Image Coprocessor.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:17 PM

BOM:

01

PIC4201 

PIC4202 COC42 
PIC4301 

PIC4302 COC43 
PIC4401 

PIC4402 COC44 
PIC4501 

PIC4502 COC45 
PIC4601 

PIC4602 COC46 

PIC4701 

PIC4702 COC47 

PIC4801 

PIC4802 COC48 
PIC4901 

PIC4902 COC49 
PIC5001 

PIC5002 COC50 
PIC5101 

PIC5102 COC51 

PIC5201 

PIC5202 COC52 PIC5301 

PIC5302 COC53 
PIC5401 

PIC5402 COC54 
PIC5501 

PIC5502 
COC55 

PIC5601 

PIC5602 COC56 PIC5701 

PIC5702 COC57 

PIC5801 

PIC5802 COC58 
PIC5901 

PIC5902 COC59 

PIC6001 

PIC6002 COC60 
PIC6101 

PIC6102 COC61 
PIC6201 

PIC6202 COC62 
PIC6301 

PIC6302 COC63 
PIC6401 

PIC6402 COC64 PIC6501 

PIC6502 COC65 

PIFB701 PIFB702 

COFB7 

PIFB801 PIFB802 

COFB8 

PIFB901 PIFB902 

COFB9 

PIP1101 PIP1102 PIP1103 

COP11 

PIR1701 PIR1702 
COR17 

PIR1801 PIR1802 
COR18 

PIR1901 PIR1902 
COR19 

PIR2001 

PIR2002 COR20 

PIR2101 

PIR2102 COR21 

PIR2201 

PIR2202 COR22 

PITP301 COTP3 

PITP401 COTP4 

PITP501 COTP5 

PITP601 COTP6 

PITP701 COTP7 

PITP801 COTP8 

PITP901 COTP9 

PITP1201 COTP12 

PIU801 PIU802 

PIU803 PIU804 

COU8 

PIU90A2 

PIU90A3 

PIU90A4 

PIU90A5 

PIU90A6 

PIU90A7 

PIU90A8 

PIU90A9 

PIU90A10 

PIU90A11 

PIU90B1 

PIU90B2 

PIU90B3 

PIU90B4 

PIU90B5 

PIU90B6 

PIU90B7 

PIU90B8 

PIU90B9 

PIU90B10 

PIU90B11 

PIU90B12 

PIU90C1 PIU90C2 PIU90C3 

PIU90C4 PIU90C5 PIU90C6 PIU90C7 

PIU90C8 PIU90C9 

PIU90C10 

PIU90C11 

PIU90C12 

PIU90D1 PIU90D2 PIU90D3 PIU90D10 

PIU90D11 

PIU90D12 

PIU90E1 

PIU90E2 PIU90E3 PIU90E5 PIU90E6 PIU90E7 PIU90E8 

PIU90E10 PIU90E11 PIU90E12 PIU90F1 

PIU90F2 PIU90F3 PIU90F5 PIU90F6 PIU90F7 PIU90F8 PIU90F10 PIU90F11 

PIU90F12 PIU90G1 

PIU90G2 PIU90G3 PIU90G5 PIU90G6 PIU90G7 PIU90G8 PIU90G10 PIU90G11 

PIU90G12 PIU90H1 

PIU90H2 PIU90H3 PIU90H5 PIU90H6 PIU90H7 PIU90H8 PIU90H10 PIU90H11 

PIU90H12 PIU90J1 PIU90J2 PIU90J3 PIU90J10 PIU90J11 

PIU90J12 

PIU90K1 

PIU90K2 PIU90K3 

PIU90K4 PIU90K5 PIU90K6 PIU90K7 PIU90K8 

PIU90K9 PIU90K10 PIU90K11 

PIU90K12 

PIU90L1 

PIU90L2 

PIU90L3 

PIU90L4 

PIU90L5 PIU90L6 

PIU90L7 

PIU90L8 

PIU90L9 

PIU90L10 

PIU90L11 

PIU90L12 

PIU90M2 

PIU90M3 

PIU90M4 

PIU90M5 

PIU90M6 

PIU90M7 

PIU90M8 

PIU90M9 

PIU90M10 

PIU90M11 

COU9 

PIC5102 

PIU90K2 

PIC6002 PIC6102 PIC6202 PIC6302 PIC6402 
PIFB902 

PIU90C9 PIU90D1 PIU90E1 PIU90E10 PIU90E11 PIU90E12 PIU90F1 PIU90F12 PIU90G1 PIU90G12 PIU90H1 PIU90H12 PIU90J1 PIU90J2 PIU90J3 

NLCORE0VDD 

PIC4201 PIC4301 PIC4401 PIC4501 PIC4601 

PIC4701 

PIC4801 PIC4901 PIC5001 PIC5101 

PIC5201 
PIC5301 PIC5401 

PIC5501 PIC5601 
PIC5701 

PIC5801 PIC5901 
PIC6001 PIC6101 PIC6201 PIC6301 PIC6401 

PIC6501 

PIR1802 

PIR2001 

PIU802 

PIU90C4 PIU90C5 PIU90C6 PIU90C7 PIU90D11 PIU90E2 PIU90E3 PIU90E5 PIU90E6 PIU90E7 PIU90E8 PIU90F2 PIU90F3 PIU90F5 PIU90F6 PIU90F7 PIU90F8 PIU90F10 PIU90F11 PIU90G2 PIU90G3 PIU90G5 PIU90G6 PIU90G7 PIU90G8 PIU90G10 PIU90G11 PIU90H2 PIU90H3 PIU90H5 PIU90H6 PIU90H7 PIU90H8 PIU90H10 PIU90H11 PIU90K4 PIU90K5 PIU90K6 PIU90K7 PIU90K8 PIU90L2 PIU90L5 PIU90L6 
PITP701 

PIU90A10 
NLFRAMESYNC POFRAMESYNC 

PITP1201 PIU90J12 
NLGPIO010 

PIU90M7 POH0CLK0N 
PIU90L7 POH0CLK0P 

PIP1101 
POH0CLOCK 

PIU90M11 POH0D00N 
PIU90L11 POH0D00P 

PIU90M10 POH0D10N 
PIU90L10 POH0D10P 

PIU90M9 POH0D20N 
PIU90L9 POH0D20P 

PIU90M8 POH0D30N 
PIU90L8 POH0D30P 

PIU90C12 POH0SCL 
PIU90D12 POH0SDA 

PIR1901 

PIR2002 
PIU90K1 NLH0STANDBY PIR1902 POH0STBY 

PIU90A11 NLICP30I2C0ID POICP30I2C0ID 

PIP1102 

PIU90M2 

NLICP0MCLK0IN 

PIU90L12 
NLISP0TRG0IN POISP0TRG0IN 

PIP1103 
PIR1702 PIR1701 PIU803 

PIU90K12 

PIC5302 PIC5402 PIC5702 
PIFB701 

PIU90L3 

NLPLL00VDD 

PIC5802 PIC5902 PIC6502 
PIFB801 

PIU90K3 

NLPLL10VDD 

PIU90L1 PORST 

PIU90B4 
NLS00CLK0N POS00CLK0N 

PIU90A4 
NLS00CLK0P POS00CLK0P 

PIU90B2 
NLS00D00N POS00D00N 

PIU90A2 NLS00D00P POS00D00P 

PIU90B3 
NLS00D10N POS00D10N 

PIU90A3 
NLS00D10P POS00D10P 

PIU90B5 NLS00D20N POS00D20N 
PIU90A5 

NLS00D20P POS00D20P 

PIU90B7 

PIU90B6 

PIU90A6 

NLS10CLK0N 

NLS010D320N 

NLS010D320P 

POS10CLK0N 

POS010D320N 
POS010D320P 

PIU90A7 
NLS10CLK0P POS10CLK0P 

PIU90B8 
NLS10D00N POS10D00N 

PIU90A8 NLS10D00P POS10D00P 

PIU90B9 
NLS10D10N POS10D10N 

PIU90A9 
NLS10D10P POS10D10P 

PITP301 

PIU90B10 
NLSEN0CLK1 POSEN0CLK1 

PIR2201 

PIU90B11 

NLSEN0I2C0SCL01 

POSEN0I2C0SCL01 

PIR2101 

PIU90C11 

NLSEN0I2C0SDA01 

POSEN0I2C0SDA01 

PITP501 

PIU90C10 NLSEN0RST1 POSEN0RST1 

PIU90B12 
NLSENS20ADDR POSENS20ADDR 

PITP401 

PIU90M5 
NLSPIS0CLK POSPIS0CLK 

PITP901 

PIU90L4 NLSPIS0CS POSPIS0CS 

PITP601 

PIU90M6 
NLSPIS0MISO POSPIS0MISO 

PITP801 

PIU90M4 
NLSPIS0MOSI POSPIS0MOSI 

PIR1801 PIU90B1 
NLTESTMODE 

PIC4802 PIC4902 PIC5002 

PIC5202 PIC5502 PIC5602 

PIFB702 

PIFB802 

PIFB901 

PIU90C2 PIU90C3 PIU90D2 PIU90D3 PIU90J10 PIU90J11 PIU90K9 PIU90K10 

PIR2102 PIR2202 

PIC4202 PIC4302 PIC4402 PIC4502 PIC4602 

PIC4702 
PIU801 

PIU804 

PIU90C1 PIU90C8 PIU90D10 PIU90K11 PIU90M3 

POFRAMESYNC 

POH0CLK0N 
POH0CLK0P 

POH0CLOCK 

POH0D00N 
POH0D00P 

POH0D10N 
POH0D10P 

POH0D20N 
POH0D20P 

POH0D30N 
POH0D30P 

POH0SCL 
POH0SDA 

POH0STBY 

POICP30I2C0ID 

POISP0TRG0IN 

PORST 

POS00CLK0N 
POS00CLK0P 

POS00D00N 
POS00D00P 

POS00D10N 
POS00D10P 

POS00D20N 
POS00D20P 

POS10CLK0N 
POS10CLK0P 

POS10D00N 
POS10D00P 

POS10D10N 
POS10D10P 

POS010D320N 
POS010D320P 

POSEN0CLK1 

POSEN0I2C0SCL01 
POSEN0I2C0SDA01 

POSEN0RST1 

POSENS20ADDR 

POSPIS0CLK 

POSPIS0CS 

POSPIS0MISO 
POSPIS0MOSI 

PIC4201 

PIC4202 COC42 
PIC4301 

PIC4302 COC43 
PIC4401 

PIC4402 COC44 
PIC4501 

PIC4502 COC45 
PIC4601 

PIC4602 COC46 

PIC4701 

PIC4702 COC47 

PIC4801 

PIC4802 COC48 
PIC4901 

PIC4902 COC49 
PIC5001 

PIC5002 COC50 
PIC5101 

PIC5102 COC51 

PIC5201 

PIC5202 COC52 PIC5301 

PIC5302 COC53 
PIC5401 

PIC5402 COC54 
PIC5501 

PIC5502 
COC55 

PIC5601 

PIC5602 COC56 PIC5701 

PIC5702 COC57 

PIC5801 

PIC5802 COC58 
PIC5901 

PIC5902 COC59 

PIC6001 

PIC6002 COC60 
PIC6101 

PIC6102 COC61 
PIC6201 

PIC6202 COC62 
PIC6301 

PIC6302 COC63 
PIC6401 

PIC6402 COC64 PIC6501 

PIC6502 COC65 

PIFB701 PIFB702 

COFB7 

PIFB801 PIFB802 

COFB8 

PIFB901 PIFB902 

COFB9 

PIP1101 PIP1102 PIP1103 

COP11 

PIR1701 PIR1702 
COR17 

PIR1801 PIR1802 
COR18 

PIR1901 PIR1902 
COR19 

PIR2001 

PIR2002 COR20 

PIR2101 

PIR2102 COR21 

PIR2201 

PIR2202 COR22 

PITP301 COTP3 

PITP401 COTP4 

PITP501 COTP5 

PITP601 COTP6 

PITP701 COTP7 

PITP801 COTP8 

PITP901 COTP9 

PITP1201 COTP12 

PIU801 PIU802 

PIU803 PIU804 

COU8 

PIU90A2 

PIU90A3 

PIU90A4 

PIU90A5 

PIU90A6 

PIU90A7 

PIU90A8 

PIU90A9 

PIU90A10 

PIU90A11 

PIU90B1 

PIU90B2 

PIU90B3 

PIU90B4 

PIU90B5 

PIU90B6 

PIU90B7 

PIU90B8 

PIU90B9 

PIU90B10 

PIU90B11 

PIU90B12 

PIU90C1 PIU90C2 PIU90C3 

PIU90C4 PIU90C5 PIU90C6 PIU90C7 

PIU90C8 PIU90C9 

PIU90C10 

PIU90C11 

PIU90C12 

PIU90D1 PIU90D2 PIU90D3 PIU90D10 

PIU90D11 

PIU90D12 

PIU90E1 

PIU90E2 PIU90E3 PIU90E5 PIU90E6 PIU90E7 PIU90E8 

PIU90E10 PIU90E11 PIU90E12 PIU90F1 

PIU90F2 PIU90F3 PIU90F5 PIU90F6 PIU90F7 PIU90F8 PIU90F10 PIU90F11 

PIU90F12 PIU90G1 

PIU90G2 PIU90G3 PIU90G5 PIU90G6 PIU90G7 PIU90G8 PIU90G10 PIU90G11 

PIU90G12 PIU90H1 

PIU90H2 PIU90H3 PIU90H5 PIU90H6 PIU90H7 PIU90H8 PIU90H10 PIU90H11 

PIU90H12 PIU90J1 PIU90J2 PIU90J3 PIU90J10 PIU90J11 

PIU90J12 

PIU90K1 

PIU90K2 PIU90K3 

PIU90K4 PIU90K5 PIU90K6 PIU90K7 PIU90K8 

PIU90K9 PIU90K10 PIU90K11 

PIU90K12 

PIU90L1 

PIU90L2 

PIU90L3 

PIU90L4 

PIU90L5 PIU90L6 

PIU90L7 

PIU90L8 

PIU90L9 

PIU90L10 

PIU90L11 

PIU90L12 

PIU90M2 

PIU90M3 

PIU90M4 

PIU90M5 

PIU90M6 

PIU90M7 

PIU90M8 

PIU90M9 

PIU90M10 

PIU90M11 

COU9 

PIC5102 

PIU90K2 

PIC6002 PIC6102 PIC6202 PIC6302 PIC6402 
PIFB902 

PIU90C9 PIU90D1 PIU90E1 PIU90E10 PIU90E11 PIU90E12 PIU90F1 PIU90F12 PIU90G1 PIU90G12 PIU90H1 PIU90H12 PIU90J1 PIU90J2 PIU90J3 

NLCORE0VDD 

PIC4201 PIC4301 PIC4401 PIC4501 PIC4601 

PIC4701 

PIC4801 PIC4901 PIC5001 PIC5101 

PIC5201 
PIC5301 PIC5401 

PIC5501 PIC5601 
PIC5701 

PIC5801 PIC5901 
PIC6001 PIC6101 PIC6201 PIC6301 PIC6401 

PIC6501 

PIR1802 

PIR2001 

PIU802 

PIU90C4 PIU90C5 PIU90C6 PIU90C7 PIU90D11 PIU90E2 PIU90E3 PIU90E5 PIU90E6 PIU90E7 PIU90E8 PIU90F2 PIU90F3 PIU90F5 PIU90F6 PIU90F7 PIU90F8 PIU90F10 PIU90F11 PIU90G2 PIU90G3 PIU90G5 PIU90G6 PIU90G7 PIU90G8 PIU90G10 PIU90G11 PIU90H2 PIU90H3 PIU90H5 PIU90H6 PIU90H7 PIU90H8 PIU90H10 PIU90H11 PIU90K4 PIU90K5 PIU90K6 PIU90K7 PIU90K8 PIU90L2 PIU90L5 PIU90L6 
PITP701 

PIU90A10 
NLFRAMESYNC 

PITP1201 PIU90J12 
NLGPIO010 

PIU90M7 

PIU90L7 

PIP1101 

PIU90M11 

PIU90L11 

PIU90M10 

PIU90L10 

PIU90M9 

PIU90L9 

PIU90M8 

PIU90L8 

PIU90C12 

PIU90D12 

PIR1901 

PIR2002 
PIU90K1 NLH0STANDBY PIR1902 

PIU90A11 NLICP30I2C0ID 

PIP1102 

PIU90M2 

NLICP0MCLK0IN 

PIU90L12 
NLISP0TRG0IN 

PIP1103 
PIR1702 PIR1701 PIU803 

PIU90K12 

PIC5302 PIC5402 PIC5702 
PIFB701 

PIU90L3 

NLPLL00VDD 

PIC5802 PIC5902 PIC6502 
PIFB801 

PIU90K3 

NLPLL10VDD 

PIU90L1 

PIU90B4 
NLS00CLK0N 

PIU90A4 
NLS00CLK0P 

PIU90B2 
NLS00D00N 

PIU90A2 NLS00D00P 

PIU90B3 
NLS00D10N 

PIU90A3 
NLS00D10P 

PIU90B5 NLS00D20N 
PIU90A5 

NLS00D20P 

PIU90B7 

PIU90B6 

PIU90A6 

NLS10CLK0N 

NLS010D320N 

NLS010D320P 

PIU90A7 
NLS10CLK0P 

PIU90B8 
NLS10D00N 

PIU90A8 NLS10D00P 

PIU90B9 
NLS10D10N 

PIU90A9 
NLS10D10P 

PIU90B12 
NLSENS20ADDR 

PITP301 

PIU90B10 
NLSEN0CLK1 

PIR2201 

PIU90B11 

NLSEN0I2C0SCL01 

PIR2101 

PIU90C11 

NLSEN0I2C0SDA01 

PITP501 

PIU90C10 NLSEN0RST1 

PITP401 

PIU90M5 
NLSPIS0CLK 

PITP901 

PIU90L4 NLSPIS0CS 

PITP601 

PIU90M6 
NLSPIS0MISO 

PITP801 

PIU90M4 
NLSPIS0MOSI 

PIR1801 PIU90B1 
NLTESTMODE 

PIR2102 PIR2202 

PIC4202 PIC4302 PIC4402 PIC4502 PIC4602 

PIC4702 
PIU801 

PIU804 

PIU90C1 PIU90C8 PIU90D10 PIU90K11 PIU90M3 

PIC4802 PIC4902 PIC5002 

PIC5202 PIC5502 PIC5602 

PIFB702 

PIFB802 

PIFB901 

PIU90C2 PIU90C3 PIU90D2 PIU90D3 PIU90J10 PIU90J11 PIU90K9 PIU90K10 



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

Mechanicals:Assembly:

TEST POINTSMECHANICALS
SYSTEM GROUND

MOUNTING HOLES

ICP3 GPIO Function Mapping Table

SEN_CLK1

1

SPIS_CS / 2ND_I2C_SDA

4

0

RESET VALUE

0

SPIM_CLK

9

6 1

SPIM_MISO

1

10

HIGH-Z

SPIM_MOSI

HIGH-Z

1SPIM_CS

FUNCTION

7

HIGH-Z

SHUTDOWN1

ICP3_I2C_ID

HIGH-Z

SEN_CLK22

11

HIGH-Z

SHUTDOWN2 / SPIS_CLK

8

HIGH-Z

SPIS_MISO

3

5

GPIO

0

SPIS_MOSI / 2ND_12C_SCL

0

1
FD1

FIDUCIAL

1
FD2

FIDUCIAL

1
FD3

FIDUCIAL

1
FD4

FIDUCIAL

1
FD5

FIDUCIAL

1
FD6

FIDUCIAL

1
MH1

1
MH2

1
MH3

1
MH5

Label_ESD1

Label, ESD

ESD1

ESD Bag

SS1

Trash Can-Silk Screen

SS2

RoHS 2-Silk Screen

Label1

Label, Product

Label2

Label, Serial Number PCB PN (In Copper)

PCB

1

TP2

1

TP1

Camera1

CYY10-006A

Camera2

CYY10-006A

LH1

PT-LH008P

LH2

PT-LH008P

ADH1

467MP

ADH2

467MP

Avnet Design Services
Project Name:

Size:

PCB Rev:

Sheet Title:

Date:

Sheet:
of

3/6/2020

7
SCH-US1MEZ

1 00
Variant:

7

Doc Num:

07 - Back Page.SchDoc B

96Boards On Semi Camera Mezzanine
Time:

3:21:17 PM

BOM:

01

91828A004

MECH9

91828A004

MECH11

91828A004

MECH12

91828A004

MECH10

91800A087

MECH5

91800A087

MECH6

91800A087

MECH7

91800A087

MECH8

90940A210

MECH1

90940A210

MECH2

90940A210

MECH3

90940A210

MECH4

COADH1 COADH2 

COCamera1 COCamera2 

COESD1 

PIFD101 

COFD1 

PIFD201 

COFD2 

PIFD301 

COFD3 

PIFD401 

COFD4 

PIFD501 

COFD5 

PIFD601 

COFD6 

COLabel1 

COLabel2 

COLabel0ESD1 

COLH1 
COLH2 

COMECH1 COMECH2 COMECH3 COMECH4 

COMECH5 COMECH6 COMECH7 COMECH8 

COMECH9 COMECH10 COMECH11 COMECH12 

PIMH101 

COMH1 

PIMH201 

COMH2 

PIMH301 

COMH3 

PIMH501 

COMH5 

COPCB1 

COPCB PN (In Copper) 

COSS1 

COSS2 

PITP101 
COTP1 

PITP201 
COTP2 

PIMH101 

PIMH201 PIMH301 

PIMH501 

PITP101 PITP201 

PIFD101 PIFD201 PIFD301 

PIFD401 PIFD501 PIFD601 

COADH1 COADH2 

COCamera1 COCamera2 

COESD1 

PIFD101 

COFD1 

PIFD201 

COFD2 

PIFD301 

COFD3 

PIFD401 

COFD4 

PIFD501 

COFD5 

PIFD601 

COFD6 

COLabel1 

COLabel2 

COLabel0ESD1 

COLH1 
COLH2 

COMECH1 COMECH2 COMECH3 COMECH4 

COMECH5 COMECH6 COMECH7 COMECH8 

COMECH9 COMECH10 COMECH11 COMECH12 

PIMH101 

COMH1 

PIMH201 

COMH2 

PIMH301 

COMH3 

PIMH501 

COMH5 

COPCB PN (In Copper) 

COPCB1 

COSS1 

COSS2 

PITP101 
COTP1 

PITP201 
COTP2 

PIMH101 

PIMH201 PIMH301 

PIMH501 

PITP101 PITP201 

PIFD101 PIFD201 PIFD301 

PIFD401 PIFD501 PIFD601 


	Schematic Prints("All Documents",Physical)
	01 - ADS Lead Sheet.SchDoc("01 - ADS Lead Sheet")
	Components
	AVNET_LOGO1


	02 - Block Diagram.SchDoc("02 - Block Diagram")
	03 - Camera Sensor Interfaces.SchDoc("03 - Camera Sensor Interfaces")
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2
	J1-3
	J1-4
	J1-5
	J1-6
	J1-7
	J1-8
	J1-9
	J1-10
	J1-11
	J1-12
	J1-13
	J1-14
	J1-15
	J1-16
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J1-19
	J1-20
	J1-21
	J1-22
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J1-25
	J1-26
	J1-27
	J1-28
	J1-29
	J1-30
	J1-31
	J1-32
	J1-33
	J1-34
	J1-G1
	J1-G2
	J1-G3
	J1-G4

	J2
	J2-1
	J2-2
	J2-3
	J2-4
	J2-5
	J2-6
	J2-7
	J2-8
	J2-9
	J2-10
	J2-11
	J2-12
	J2-13
	J2-14
	J2-15
	J2-16
	J2-17
	J2-18
	J2-19
	J2-20
	J2-21
	J2-22
	J2-23
	J2-24
	J2-25
	J2-26
	J2-27
	J2-28
	J2-29
	J2-30
	J2-31
	J2-32
	J2-33
	J2-34
	J2-G1
	J2-G2
	J2-G3
	J2-G4

	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3

	P3
	P3-1
	P3-2

	P4
	P4-1
	P4-2

	P5
	P5-1
	P5-2
	P5-3

	P6
	P6-1
	P6-2
	P6-3


	Nets
	+2V8_AF
	Pins
	C4-1
	C8-1
	P1-1
	P2-1
	P5-1
	P6-1


	96B_SP2
	Pins
	P1-3

	Ports
	96B_SP2


	96B_SP3
	Pins
	P2-3

	Ports
	96B_SP3


	DGND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-2
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	J1-2
	J1-3
	J1-6
	J1-9
	J1-12
	J1-16
	J1-19
	J1-25
	J1-28
	J1-31
	J1-33
	J1-G1
	J1-G2
	J1-G3
	J1-G4
	J2-2
	J2-3
	J2-6
	J2-9
	J2-12
	J2-16
	J2-19
	J2-25
	J2-28
	J2-31
	J2-33
	J2-G1
	J2-G2
	J2-G3
	J2-G4
	P3-2
	P4-2
	P5-3


	FRAMESYNC
	Pins
	J1-20
	J2-20

	Ports
	FRAMESYNC
	FRAMESYNC


	NetJ2_10
	Pins
	J2-10


	NetJ2_11
	Pins
	J2-11


	NetJ2_26
	Pins
	J2-26


	NetJ2_27
	Pins
	J2-27


	S0_CLK_N
	Pins
	J1-8

	Ports
	S0_CLK_N


	S0_CLK_P
	Pins
	J1-7

	Ports
	S0_CLK_P


	S0_D0_N
	Pins
	J1-5

	Ports
	S0_D0_N


	S0_D0_P
	Pins
	J1-4

	Ports
	S0_D0_P


	S0_D1_N
	Pins
	J1-29

	Ports
	S0_D1_N


	S0_D1_P
	Pins
	J1-30

	Ports
	S0_D1_P


	S0_D2_N
	Pins
	J1-26

	Ports
	S0_D2_N


	S0_D2_P
	Pins
	J1-27

	Ports
	S0_D2_P


	S1_CLK_N
	Pins
	J2-8
	J1-11
	J1-10

	Ports
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P


	S1_CLK_P
	Pins
	J2-7

	Ports
	S1_CLK_P


	S1_D0_N
	Pins
	J2-5

	Ports
	S1_D0_N


	S1_D0_P
	Pins
	J2-4

	Ports
	S1_D0_P


	S1_D1_N
	Pins
	J2-29

	Ports
	S1_D1_N


	S1_D1_P
	Pins
	J2-30

	Ports
	S1_D1_P


	SEN_CLK1
	Pins
	J1-32
	J2-32

	Ports
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1


	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	Pins
	J1-14
	J2-14

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1


	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	Pins
	J1-22
	J2-22

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1


	SEN_RST1
	Pins
	J1-21
	J2-21

	Ports
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1


	SENS1_GPIO3
	Pins
	J1-34
	P5-2

	NetLabels
	SENS1_GPIO3
	SENS1_GPIO3

	Ports
	SENS1_GPIO3


	SENS2_ADDR
	Pins
	P6-3

	Ports
	SENS2_ADDR


	SENSOR1_GPIO0
	Pins
	J1-15
	P3-1

	NetLabels
	SENSOR1_GPIO0
	SENSOR1_GPIO0


	SENSOR1_GPIO1
	Pins
	J1-1
	P1-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR1_GPIO1
	SENSOR1_GPIO1


	SENSOR2_GPIO0
	Pins
	J2-15
	P4-1

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO0
	SENSOR2_GPIO0


	SENSOR2_GPIO1
	Pins
	J2-1
	P2-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO1
	SENSOR2_GPIO1


	SENSOR2_GPIO3
	Pins
	J2-34
	P6-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO3
	SENSOR2_GPIO3


	VAA
	Pins
	C1-1
	C5-1
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J2-17
	J2-18


	VDD
	Pins
	C2-1
	C6-1
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J2-23
	J2-24


	VDDIO
	Pins
	C3-1
	C7-1
	J1-13
	J2-13



	Ports
	96B_SP2
	96B_SP3
	FRAMESYNC
	FRAMESYNC
	S0_CLK_N
	S0_CLK_P
	S0_D0_N
	S0_D0_P
	S0_D1_N
	S0_D1_P
	S0_D2_N
	S0_D2_P
	S1_CLK_N
	S1_CLK_P
	S1_D0_N
	S1_D0_P
	S1_D1_N
	S1_D1_P
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1
	SENS1_GPIO3
	SENS2_ADDR


	04 - 96Boards On Semi HS & LS Headers.SchDoc("04 - 96Boards On Semi HS & LS Headers")
	Components
	J3
	J3-1
	J3-2
	J3-3
	J3-4
	J3-5
	J3-6
	J3-7
	J3-8
	J3-9
	J3-10
	J3-11
	J3-12
	J3-13
	J3-14
	J3-15
	J3-16
	J3-17
	J3-18
	J3-19
	J3-20
	J3-21
	J3-22
	J3-23
	J3-24
	J3-25
	J3-26
	J3-27
	J3-28
	J3-29
	J3-30
	J3-31
	J3-32
	J3-33
	J3-34
	J3-35
	J3-36
	J3-37
	J3-38
	J3-39
	J3-40
	J3-41
	J3-42
	J3-43
	J3-44
	J3-45
	J3-46
	J3-47
	J3-48
	J3-49
	J3-50
	J3-51
	J3-52
	J3-53
	J3-54
	J3-55
	J3-56
	J3-57
	J3-58
	J3-59
	J3-60
	J3-61
	J3-62

	J4
	J4-1
	J4-2
	J4-3
	J4-4
	J4-5
	J4-6
	J4-7
	J4-8
	J4-9
	J4-10
	J4-11
	J4-12
	J4-13
	J4-14
	J4-15
	J4-16
	J4-17
	J4-18
	J4-19
	J4-20
	J4-21
	J4-22
	J4-23
	J4-24
	J4-25
	J4-26
	J4-27
	J4-28
	J4-29
	J4-30
	J4-31
	J4-32
	J4-33
	J4-34
	J4-35
	J4-36
	J4-37
	J4-38
	J4-39
	J4-40

	J5
	J5-1
	J5-2
	J5-3
	J5-4
	J5-5
	J5-6
	J5-7
	J5-8
	J5-9
	J5-10
	J5-11
	J5-12
	J5-13
	J5-14
	J5-15
	J5-16
	J5-17
	J5-18
	J5-19
	J5-20
	J5-21
	J5-22
	J5-23
	J5-24
	J5-25
	J5-26
	J5-27
	J5-28
	J5-29
	J5-30

	SW1
	SW1-1
	SW1-2

	SW2
	SW2-1
	SW2-2


	Nets
	+5V0_96B
	Pins
	J4-37


	+VSYS_IN_12V
	Pins
	J4-36
	J4-38


	96B_SP2
	Pins
	J4-24

	Ports
	96B_SP2


	96B_SP3
	Pins
	J4-33

	Ports
	96B_SP3


	DGND
	Pins
	J3-6
	J3-12
	J3-13
	J3-18
	J3-19
	J3-24
	J3-25
	J3-30
	J3-31
	J3-37
	J3-40
	J3-43
	J3-46
	J3-49
	J3-52
	J3-55
	J3-58
	J3-61
	J3-62
	J4-1
	J4-2
	J4-39
	J4-40
	J5-1
	J5-4
	J5-7
	J5-10
	J5-13
	SW1-2
	SW2-2


	DSI_CLK_N
	Pins
	J3-23
	J5-5

	NetLabels
	DSI_CLK_N
	DSI_CLK_N


	DSI_CLK_P
	Pins
	J3-21
	J5-6

	NetLabels
	DSI_CLK_P
	DSI_CLK_P


	DSI_D0_N
	Pins
	J3-29
	J5-8

	NetLabels
	DSI_D0_N
	DSI_D0_N


	DSI_D0_P
	Pins
	J3-27
	J5-9

	NetLabels
	DSI_D0_P
	DSI_D0_P


	DSI_D1_N
	Pins
	J3-35
	J5-2

	NetLabels
	DSI_D1_N
	DSI_D1_N


	DSI_D1_P
	Pins
	J3-33
	J5-3

	NetLabels
	DSI_D1_P
	DSI_D1_P


	H_CLK_N
	Pins
	J3-4

	Ports
	H_CLK_N


	H_CLK_P
	Pins
	J3-2

	Ports
	H_CLK_P


	H_CLOCK
	Pins
	J3-15

	Ports
	H_CLOCK


	H_D0_N
	Pins
	J3-10

	Ports
	H_D0_N


	H_D0_P
	Pins
	J3-8

	Ports
	H_D0_P


	H_D1_N
	Pins
	J3-16

	Ports
	H_D1_N


	H_D1_P
	Pins
	J3-14

	Ports
	H_D1_P


	H_D2_N
	Pins
	J3-22

	Ports
	H_D2_N


	H_D2_P
	Pins
	J3-20

	Ports
	H_D2_P


	H_D3_N
	Pins
	J3-28

	Ports
	H_D3_N


	H_D3_P
	Pins
	J3-26

	Ports
	H_D3_P


	H_SCL
	Pins
	J3-32

	Ports
	H_SCL


	H_SDA
	Pins
	J3-34

	Ports
	H_SDA


	H_STBY
	Pins
	J4-27

	Ports
	H_STBY


	HSEXP_I2C3_SCL
	Pins
	J3-36
	J5-11

	NetLabels
	HSEXP_I2C3_SCL
	HSEXP_I2C3_SCL


	HSEXP_I2C3_SDA
	Pins
	J3-38
	J5-12

	NetLabels
	HSEXP_I2C3_SDA
	HSEXP_I2C3_SDA


	ICP3_I2C_ID
	Pins
	J4-29

	Ports
	ICP3_I2C_ID


	ISP_TRG_IN
	Pins
	J4-31

	Ports
	ISP_TRG_IN


	NetJ3_3
	Pins
	J3-3


	NetJ3_5
	Pins
	J3-5


	NetJ3_17
	Pins
	J3-17


	NetJ3_39
	Pins
	J3-39


	NetJ3_41
	Pins
	J3-41


	NetJ3_42
	Pins
	J3-42


	NetJ3_44
	Pins
	J3-44


	NetJ3_45
	Pins
	J3-45


	NetJ3_47
	Pins
	J3-47


	NetJ3_48
	Pins
	J3-48


	NetJ3_50
	Pins
	J3-50


	NetJ3_51
	Pins
	J3-51


	NetJ3_53
	Pins
	J3-53


	NetJ3_54
	Pins
	J3-54


	NetJ3_56
	Pins
	J3-56


	NetJ3_57
	Pins
	J3-57


	NetJ3_59
	Pins
	J3-59


	NetJ3_60
	Pins
	J3-60


	NetJ4_3
	Pins
	J4-3


	NetJ4_5
	Pins
	J4-5


	NetJ4_7
	Pins
	J4-7


	NetJ4_8
	Pins
	J4-8


	NetJ4_9
	Pins
	J4-9


	NetJ4_10
	Pins
	J4-10


	NetJ4_11
	Pins
	J4-11


	NetJ4_12
	Pins
	J4-12


	NetJ4_13
	Pins
	J4-13


	NetJ4_14
	Pins
	J4-14


	NetJ4_15
	Pins
	J4-15


	NetJ4_16
	Pins
	J4-16


	NetJ4_17
	Pins
	J4-17


	NetJ4_18
	Pins
	J4-18


	NetJ4_19
	Pins
	J4-19


	NetJ4_20
	Pins
	J4-20


	NetJ4_21
	Pins
	J4-21


	NetJ4_22
	Pins
	J4-22


	NetJ4_26
	Pins
	J4-26


	NetJ4_28
	Pins
	J4-28


	NetJ4_30
	Pins
	J4-30


	NetJ4_32
	Pins
	J4-32


	NetJ4_34
	Pins
	J4-34


	NetJ4_35
	Pins
	J4-35


	NetJ5_16
	Pins
	J5-16


	NetJ5_17
	Pins
	J5-17


	NetJ5_18
	Pins
	J5-18


	NetJ5_19
	Pins
	J5-19


	NetJ5_20
	Pins
	J5-20


	NetJ5_21
	Pins
	J5-21


	NetJ5_22
	Pins
	J5-22


	NetJ5_23
	Pins
	J5-23


	NetJ5_24
	Pins
	J5-24


	NetJ5_25
	Pins
	J5-25


	NetJ5_26
	Pins
	J5-26


	NetJ5_27
	Pins
	J5-27


	NetJ5_28
	Pins
	J5-28


	NetJ5_29
	Pins
	J5-29


	NetJ5_30
	Pins
	J5-30


	PWR_BTN_N
	Pins
	J4-4
	SW1-1

	NetLabels
	PWR_BTN_N


	RST
	Pins
	J4-25

	Ports
	RST


	RST_BTN_N
	Pins
	J4-6
	SW2-1

	NetLabels
	RST_BTN_N


	SENS1_GPIO3
	Pins
	J4-23

	Ports
	SENS1_GPIO3


	SPIS_CLK
	Pins
	J3-9

	Ports
	SPIS_CLK


	SPIS_CS
	Pins
	J3-7

	Ports
	SPIS_CS


	SPIS_MISO
	Pins
	J3-11

	Ports
	SPIS_MISO


	SPIS_MOSI
	Pins
	J3-1

	Ports
	SPIS_MOSI


	VCC3P3
	Pins
	J5-14
	J5-15



	Ports
	96B_SP2
	96B_SP3
	H_CLK_N
	H_CLK_P
	H_CLOCK
	H_D0_N
	H_D0_P
	H_D1_N
	H_D1_P
	H_D2_N
	H_D2_P
	H_D3_N
	H_D3_P
	H_SCL
	H_SDA
	H_STBY
	ICP3_I2C_ID
	ISP_TRG_IN
	RST
	SENS1_GPIO3
	SPIS_CLK
	SPIS_CS
	SPIS_MISO
	SPIS_MOSI
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	C38
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	C38-2
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	C40
	C40-1
	C40-2

	C41
	C41-1
	C41-2

	D1
	D1-1
	D1-2

	D2
	D2-1
	D2-2

	D3
	D3-1
	D3-2

	FB2
	FB2-1
	FB2-2

	FB5
	FB5-1
	FB5-2

	FB6
	FB6-1
	FB6-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	L3
	L3-1
	L3-2

	L4
	L4-1
	L4-2

	P7
	P7-1
	P7-2
	P7-3

	P8
	P8-1
	P8-2
	P8-3

	P9
	P9-1

	P10
	P10-1
	P10-2
	P10-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
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	R6
	R6-1
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	R7
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	R10
	R10-1
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	R12
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	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
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	R16-2

	TP10
	TP10-1

	TP11
	TP11-1

	TP13
	TP13-1

	U1
	U1-1
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	U7
	U7-1
	U7-2
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	U7-4
	U7-5


	Nets
	+1V8_FIRST
	Pins
	FB2-2
	R8-1
	U3-A2
	C22-1
	C24-2
	FB2-1
	L3-2
	R5-1


	+2V8_AF
	Pins
	C40-2
	TP11-1
	U7-5


	+5V0_96B
	Pins
	P7-1


	+REG_IN
	Pins
	C9-2
	C10-1
	C16-2
	C17-1
	C18-2
	C19-2
	C20-2
	P7-2
	R1-1
	R4-2
	U1-1


	+VSYS_IN_12V
	Pins
	P7-3


	DGND
	Pins
	C9-1
	C10-2
	C11-1
	C13-1
	C14-1
	C15-1
	C16-1
	C17-2
	C18-1
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	D1-1
	D3-2
	R6-1
	R10-2
	R12-1
	U1-4
	U1-9
	U2-7
	U2-11
	U3-B1
	U4-2
	U4-5
	U5-5
	U5-7
	U6-2
	U6-5
	U7-2
	U7-4


	LED_GREEN
	Pins
	D1-2
	R1-2

	NetLabels
	LED_GREEN


	NetC11_2
	Pins
	C11-2
	D2-2
	U1-2


	NetC12_1
	Pins
	C12-1
	D2-1
	U1-7


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	D3-1
	L1-1
	U1-8


	NetC21_2
	Pins
	C21-2
	R2-1
	U1-6


	NetC27_2
	Pins
	C27-2
	R8-2
	U3-B2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-3


	NetR4_1
	Pins
	R4-1
	U1-5


	NetR10_1
	Pins
	R10-1
	U2-3


	NetR13_2
	Pins
	R13-2
	U4-3


	NetR14_1
	Pins
	R14-1
	U5-3


	NetR16_1
	Pins
	R16-1
	U7-3


	NetU2_8
	Pins
	U2-8


	NetU5_2
	Pins
	U5-2


	U2_EN1
	Pins
	C29-2
	R7-2
	U2-2

	NetLabels
	U2_EN1


	U2_EN2
	Pins
	R9-1
	U2-9

	NetLabels
	U2_EN2


	U2_FB1
	Pins
	C22-2
	R5-2
	R6-2
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	U2_FB1


	U2_FB2
	Pins
	C28-1
	R11-2
	R12-2
	U2-10

	NetLabels
	U2_FB2


	U2_SW1
	Pins
	L3-1
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	U2_SW1


	U2_SW2
	Pins
	L4-1
	U2-6

	NetLabels
	U2_SW2


	U4_EN
	Pins
	R15-2
	U6-3

	NetLabels
	U4_EN


	VAA
	Pins
	P10-2


	VAA_2V7
	Pins
	C32-2
	P10-1
	TP13-1
	U4-1


	VAA_2V8
	Pins
	C39-2
	P10-3
	TP10-1
	U6-1


	VCC3P3
	Pins
	C13-2
	C14-2
	C15-2
	C23-2
	C33-2
	C36-2
	C38-2
	C41-2
	L1-2
	R2-2
	R3-1
	R7-1
	R9-2
	R13-1
	R15-1
	R16-2
	U2-4
	U4-4
	U5-4
	U6-4
	U7-1


	VDD
	Pins
	P8-2


	VDD_1V2
	Pins
	C28-2
	C30-2
	L4-2
	P8-3
	R11-1


	VDD_1V05
	Pins
	C35-2
	P8-1
	U5-1


	VDD_1V8
	Pins
	C26-2
	C34-2
	FB5-2
	FB6-1
	P9-1
	R14-2
	U3-A1
	U5-6


	VDDIO
	Pins
	FB6-2


	VDDIO_1V8
	Pins
	FB5-1
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	C42
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	U9-C9
	U9-C10
	U9-C11
	U9-C12
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	U9-D2
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	U9-D10
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	U9-E3
	U9-E5
	U9-E6
	U9-E7
	U9-E8
	U9-E10
	U9-E11
	U9-E12
	U9-F1
	U9-F2
	U9-F3
	U9-F5
	U9-F6
	U9-F7
	U9-F8
	U9-F10
	U9-F11
	U9-F12
	U9-G1
	U9-G2
	U9-G3
	U9-G5
	U9-G6
	U9-G7
	U9-G8
	U9-G10
	U9-G11
	U9-G12
	U9-H1
	U9-H2
	U9-H3
	U9-H5
	U9-H6
	U9-H7
	U9-H8
	U9-H10
	U9-H11
	U9-H12
	U9-J1
	U9-J2
	U9-J3
	U9-J10
	U9-J11
	U9-J12
	U9-K1
	U9-K2
	U9-K3
	U9-K4
	U9-K5
	U9-K6
	U9-K7
	U9-K8
	U9-K9
	U9-K10
	U9-K11
	U9-K12
	U9-L1
	U9-L2
	U9-L3
	U9-L4
	U9-L5
	U9-L6
	U9-L7
	U9-L8
	U9-L9
	U9-L10
	U9-L11
	U9-L12
	U9-M2
	U9-M3
	U9-M4
	U9-M5
	U9-M6
	U9-M7
	U9-M8
	U9-M9
	U9-M10
	U9-M11


	Nets
	+1V8_FIRST
	Pins
	C51-2
	U9-K2


	CORE_VDD
	Pins
	C60-2
	C61-2
	C62-2
	C63-2
	C64-2
	FB9-2
	U9-C9
	U9-D1
	U9-E1
	U9-E10
	U9-E11
	U9-E12
	U9-F1
	U9-F12
	U9-G1
	U9-G12
	U9-H1
	U9-H12
	U9-J1
	U9-J2
	U9-J3

	NetLabels
	CORE_VDD


	DGND
	Pins
	C42-1
	C43-1
	C44-1
	C45-1
	C46-1
	C47-1
	C48-1
	C49-1
	C50-1
	C51-1
	C52-1
	C53-1
	C54-1
	C55-1
	C56-1
	C57-1
	C58-1
	C59-1
	C60-1
	C61-1
	C62-1
	C63-1
	C64-1
	C65-1
	R18-2
	R20-1
	U8-2
	U9-C4
	U9-C5
	U9-C6
	U9-C7
	U9-D11
	U9-E2
	U9-E3
	U9-E5
	U9-E6
	U9-E7
	U9-E8
	U9-F2
	U9-F3
	U9-F5
	U9-F6
	U9-F7
	U9-F8
	U9-F10
	U9-F11
	U9-G2
	U9-G3
	U9-G5
	U9-G6
	U9-G7
	U9-G8
	U9-G10
	U9-G11
	U9-H2
	U9-H3
	U9-H5
	U9-H6
	U9-H7
	U9-H8
	U9-H10
	U9-H11
	U9-K4
	U9-K5
	U9-K6
	U9-K7
	U9-K8
	U9-L2
	U9-L5
	U9-L6


	FRAMESYNC
	Pins
	TP7-1
	U9-A10

	NetLabels
	FRAMESYNC
	FRAMESYNC

	Ports
	FRAMESYNC


	GPIO_10
	Pins
	TP12-1
	U9-J12

	NetLabels
	GPIO_10


	H_CLK_N
	Pins
	U9-M7

	Ports
	H_CLK_N


	H_CLK_P
	Pins
	U9-L7

	Ports
	H_CLK_P


	H_CLOCK
	Pins
	P11-1

	Ports
	H_CLOCK


	H_D0_N
	Pins
	U9-M11

	Ports
	H_D0_N


	H_D0_P
	Pins
	U9-L11

	Ports
	H_D0_P


	H_D1_N
	Pins
	U9-M10

	Ports
	H_D1_N


	H_D1_P
	Pins
	U9-L10

	Ports
	H_D1_P


	H_D2_N
	Pins
	U9-M9

	Ports
	H_D2_N


	H_D2_P
	Pins
	U9-L9

	Ports
	H_D2_P


	H_D3_N
	Pins
	U9-M8

	Ports
	H_D3_N


	H_D3_P
	Pins
	U9-L8

	Ports
	H_D3_P


	H_SCL
	Pins
	U9-C12

	Ports
	H_SCL


	H_SDA
	Pins
	U9-D12

	Ports
	H_SDA


	H_STANDBY
	Pins
	R19-1
	R20-2
	U9-K1

	NetLabels
	H_STANDBY


	H_STBY
	Pins
	R19-2

	Ports
	H_STBY


	ICP3_I2C_ID
	Pins
	U9-A11

	NetLabels
	ICP3_I2C_ID

	Ports
	ICP3_I2C_ID


	ICP_MCLK_IN
	Pins
	P11-2
	U9-M2

	NetLabels
	ICP_MCLK_IN
	ICP_MCLK_IN


	ISP_TRG_IN
	Pins
	U9-L12

	NetLabels
	ISP_TRG_IN

	Ports
	ISP_TRG_IN


	NetP11_3
	Pins
	P11-3
	R17-2


	NetR17_1
	Pins
	R17-1
	U8-3


	NetU9_K12
	Pins
	U9-K12


	PLL0_VDD
	Pins
	C53-2
	C54-2
	C57-2
	FB7-1
	U9-L3

	NetLabels
	PLL0_VDD


	PLL1_VDD
	Pins
	C58-2
	C59-2
	C65-2
	FB8-1
	U9-K3

	NetLabels
	PLL1_VDD


	RST
	Pins
	U9-L1

	Ports
	RST


	S0_CLK_N
	Pins
	U9-B4

	NetLabels
	S0_CLK_N

	Ports
	S0_CLK_N


	S0_CLK_P
	Pins
	U9-A4

	NetLabels
	S0_CLK_P

	Ports
	S0_CLK_P


	S0_D0_N
	Pins
	U9-B2

	NetLabels
	S0_D0_N

	Ports
	S0_D0_N


	S0_D0_P
	Pins
	U9-A2

	NetLabels
	S0_D0_P

	Ports
	S0_D0_P


	S0_D1_N
	Pins
	U9-B3

	NetLabels
	S0_D1_N

	Ports
	S0_D1_N


	S0_D1_P
	Pins
	U9-A3

	NetLabels
	S0_D1_P

	Ports
	S0_D1_P


	S0_D2_N
	Pins
	U9-B5

	NetLabels
	S0_D2_N

	Ports
	S0_D2_N


	S0_D2_P
	Pins
	U9-A5

	NetLabels
	S0_D2_P

	Ports
	S0_D2_P


	S1_CLK_N
	Pins
	U9-B7
	U9-B6
	U9-A6

	NetLabels
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P

	Ports
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P


	S1_CLK_P
	Pins
	U9-A7

	NetLabels
	S1_CLK_P

	Ports
	S1_CLK_P


	S1_D0_N
	Pins
	U9-B8

	NetLabels
	S1_D0_N

	Ports
	S1_D0_N


	S1_D0_P
	Pins
	U9-A8

	NetLabels
	S1_D0_P

	Ports
	S1_D0_P


	S1_D1_N
	Pins
	U9-B9

	NetLabels
	S1_D1_N

	Ports
	S1_D1_N


	S1_D1_P
	Pins
	U9-A9

	NetLabels
	S1_D1_P

	Ports
	S1_D1_P


	SEN_CLK1
	Pins
	TP3-1
	U9-B10

	NetLabels
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1

	Ports
	SEN_CLK1


	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	Pins
	R22-1
	U9-B11

	NetLabels
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1


	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	Pins
	R21-1
	U9-C11

	NetLabels
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1


	SEN_RST1
	Pins
	TP5-1
	U9-C10

	NetLabels
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1

	Ports
	SEN_RST1


	SENS2_ADDR
	Pins
	U9-B12

	NetLabels
	SENS2_ADDR

	Ports
	SENS2_ADDR


	SPIS_CLK
	Pins
	TP4-1
	U9-M5

	NetLabels
	SPIS_CLK
	SPIS_CLK

	Ports
	SPIS_CLK


	SPIS_CS
	Pins
	TP9-1
	U9-L4

	NetLabels
	SPIS_CS
	SPIS_CS

	Ports
	SPIS_CS


	SPIS_MISO
	Pins
	TP6-1
	U9-M6

	NetLabels
	SPIS_MISO
	SPIS_MISO

	Ports
	SPIS_MISO


	SPIS_MOSI
	Pins
	TP8-1
	U9-M4

	NetLabels
	SPIS_MOSI
	SPIS_MOSI

	Ports
	SPIS_MOSI


	TESTMODE
	Pins
	R18-1
	U9-B1

	NetLabels
	TESTMODE


	VDD_1V2
	Pins
	C48-2
	C49-2
	C50-2
	C52-2
	C55-2
	C56-2
	FB7-2
	FB8-2
	FB9-1
	U9-C2
	U9-C3
	U9-D2
	U9-D3
	U9-J10
	U9-J11
	U9-K9
	U9-K10


	VDDIO
	Pins
	R21-2
	R22-2


	VDDIO_1V8
	Pins
	C42-2
	C43-2
	C44-2
	C45-2
	C46-2
	C47-2
	U8-1
	U8-4
	U9-C1
	U9-C8
	U9-D10
	U9-K11
	U9-M3



	Ports
	FRAMESYNC
	H_CLK_N
	H_CLK_P
	H_CLOCK
	H_D0_N
	H_D0_P
	H_D1_N
	H_D1_P
	H_D2_N
	H_D2_P
	H_D3_N
	H_D3_P
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	H_D3_N


	H_D3_P
	Pins
	J3-26
	U9-L8

	Ports
	H_D3_P
	H_D3_P


	H_SCL
	Pins
	J3-32
	U9-C12

	Ports
	H_SCL
	H_SCL


	H_SDA
	Pins
	J3-34
	U9-D12

	Ports
	H_SDA
	H_SDA


	H_STANDBY
	Pins
	R19-1
	R20-2
	U9-K1

	NetLabels
	H_STANDBY


	H_STBY
	Pins
	J4-27
	R19-2

	Ports
	H_STBY
	H_STBY


	ICP3_I2C_ID
	Pins
	J4-29
	U9-A11

	Ports
	ICP3_I2C_ID
	ICP3_I2C_ID

	NetLabels
	ICP3_I2C_ID


	ICP_MCLK_IN
	Pins
	P11-2
	U9-M2

	NetLabels
	ICP_MCLK_IN
	ICP_MCLK_IN


	ISP_TRG_IN
	Pins
	J4-31
	U9-L12

	Ports
	ISP_TRG_IN
	ISP_TRG_IN

	NetLabels
	ISP_TRG_IN


	LED_GREEN
	Pins
	D1-2
	R1-2

	NetLabels
	LED_GREEN


	NetC11_2
	Pins
	C11-2
	D2-2
	U1-2


	NetC12_1
	Pins
	C12-1
	D2-1
	U1-7


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	D3-1
	L1-1
	U1-8


	NetC21_2
	Pins
	C21-2
	R2-1
	U1-6


	NetC27_2
	Pins
	C27-2
	R8-2
	U3-B2


	NetFD1_1
	Pins
	FD1-1


	NetFD2_1
	Pins
	FD2-1


	NetFD3_1
	Pins
	FD3-1


	NetFD4_1
	Pins
	FD4-1


	NetFD5_1
	Pins
	FD5-1


	NetFD6_1
	Pins
	FD6-1


	NetJ2_10
	Pins
	J2-10


	NetJ2_11
	Pins
	J2-11


	NetJ2_26
	Pins
	J2-26


	NetJ2_27
	Pins
	J2-27


	NetJ3_3
	Pins
	J3-3


	NetJ3_5
	Pins
	J3-5


	NetJ3_17
	Pins
	J3-17


	NetJ3_39
	Pins
	J3-39


	NetJ3_41
	Pins
	J3-41


	NetJ3_42
	Pins
	J3-42


	NetJ3_44
	Pins
	J3-44


	NetJ3_45
	Pins
	J3-45


	NetJ3_47
	Pins
	J3-47


	NetJ3_48
	Pins
	J3-48


	NetJ3_50
	Pins
	J3-50


	NetJ3_51
	Pins
	J3-51


	NetJ3_53
	Pins
	J3-53


	NetJ3_54
	Pins
	J3-54


	NetJ3_56
	Pins
	J3-56


	NetJ3_57
	Pins
	J3-57


	NetJ3_59
	Pins
	J3-59


	NetJ3_60
	Pins
	J3-60


	NetJ4_3
	Pins
	J4-3


	NetJ4_5
	Pins
	J4-5


	NetJ4_7
	Pins
	J4-7


	NetJ4_8
	Pins
	J4-8


	NetJ4_9
	Pins
	J4-9


	NetJ4_10
	Pins
	J4-10


	NetJ4_11
	Pins
	J4-11


	NetJ4_12
	Pins
	J4-12


	NetJ4_13
	Pins
	J4-13


	NetJ4_14
	Pins
	J4-14


	NetJ4_15
	Pins
	J4-15


	NetJ4_16
	Pins
	J4-16


	NetJ4_17
	Pins
	J4-17


	NetJ4_18
	Pins
	J4-18


	NetJ4_19
	Pins
	J4-19


	NetJ4_20
	Pins
	J4-20


	NetJ4_21
	Pins
	J4-21


	NetJ4_22
	Pins
	J4-22


	NetJ4_26
	Pins
	J4-26


	NetJ4_28
	Pins
	J4-28


	NetJ4_30
	Pins
	J4-30


	NetJ4_32
	Pins
	J4-32


	NetJ4_34
	Pins
	J4-34


	NetJ4_35
	Pins
	J4-35


	NetJ5_16
	Pins
	J5-16


	NetJ5_17
	Pins
	J5-17


	NetJ5_18
	Pins
	J5-18


	NetJ5_19
	Pins
	J5-19


	NetJ5_20
	Pins
	J5-20


	NetJ5_21
	Pins
	J5-21


	NetJ5_22
	Pins
	J5-22


	NetJ5_23
	Pins
	J5-23


	NetJ5_24
	Pins
	J5-24


	NetJ5_25
	Pins
	J5-25


	NetJ5_26
	Pins
	J5-26


	NetJ5_27
	Pins
	J5-27


	NetJ5_28
	Pins
	J5-28


	NetJ5_29
	Pins
	J5-29


	NetJ5_30
	Pins
	J5-30


	NetP11_3
	Pins
	P11-3
	R17-2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-3


	NetR4_1
	Pins
	R4-1
	U1-5


	NetR10_1
	Pins
	R10-1
	U2-3


	NetR13_2
	Pins
	R13-2
	U4-3


	NetR14_1
	Pins
	R14-1
	U5-3


	NetR16_1
	Pins
	R16-1
	U7-3


	NetR17_1
	Pins
	R17-1
	U8-3


	NetU2_8
	Pins
	U2-8


	NetU5_2
	Pins
	U5-2


	NetU9_K12
	Pins
	U9-K12


	PLL0_VDD
	Pins
	C53-2
	C54-2
	C57-2
	FB7-1
	U9-L3

	NetLabels
	PLL0_VDD


	PLL1_VDD
	Pins
	C58-2
	C59-2
	C65-2
	FB8-1
	U9-K3

	NetLabels
	PLL1_VDD


	PWR_BTN_N
	Pins
	J4-4
	SW1-1

	NetLabels
	PWR_BTN_N


	RST
	Pins
	J4-25
	U9-L1

	Ports
	RST
	RST


	RST_BTN_N
	Pins
	J4-6
	SW2-1

	NetLabels
	RST_BTN_N


	S0_CLK_N
	Pins
	J1-8
	U9-B4

	Ports
	S0_CLK_N
	S0_CLK_N

	NetLabels
	S0_CLK_N


	S0_CLK_P
	Pins
	J1-7
	U9-A4

	Ports
	S0_CLK_P
	S0_CLK_P

	NetLabels
	S0_CLK_P


	S0_D0_N
	Pins
	J1-5
	U9-B2

	Ports
	S0_D0_N
	S0_D0_N

	NetLabels
	S0_D0_N


	S0_D0_P
	Pins
	J1-4
	U9-A2

	Ports
	S0_D0_P
	S0_D0_P

	NetLabels
	S0_D0_P


	S0_D1_N
	Pins
	J1-29
	U9-B3

	Ports
	S0_D1_N
	S0_D1_N

	NetLabels
	S0_D1_N


	S0_D1_P
	Pins
	J1-30
	U9-A3

	Ports
	S0_D1_P
	S0_D1_P

	NetLabels
	S0_D1_P


	S0_D2_N
	Pins
	J1-26
	U9-B5

	Ports
	S0_D2_N
	S0_D2_N

	NetLabels
	S0_D2_N


	S0_D2_P
	Pins
	J1-27
	U9-A5

	Ports
	S0_D2_P
	S0_D2_P

	NetLabels
	S0_D2_P


	S1_CLK_N
	Pins
	J2-8
	J1-11
	J1-10
	U9-B7
	U9-B6
	U9-A6

	Ports
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P

	NetLabels
	S1_CLK_N
	S01_D32_N
	S01_D32_P


	S1_CLK_P
	Pins
	J2-7
	U9-A7

	Ports
	S1_CLK_P
	S1_CLK_P

	NetLabels
	S1_CLK_P


	S1_D0_N
	Pins
	J2-5
	U9-B8

	Ports
	S1_D0_N
	S1_D0_N

	NetLabels
	S1_D0_N


	S1_D0_P
	Pins
	J2-4
	U9-A8

	Ports
	S1_D0_P
	S1_D0_P

	NetLabels
	S1_D0_P


	S1_D1_N
	Pins
	J2-29
	U9-B9

	Ports
	S1_D1_N
	S1_D1_N

	NetLabels
	S1_D1_N


	S1_D1_P
	Pins
	J2-30
	U9-A9

	Ports
	S1_D1_P
	S1_D1_P

	NetLabels
	S1_D1_P


	SENS1_GPIO3
	Pins
	J1-34
	P5-2
	J4-23

	NetLabels
	SENS1_GPIO3
	SENS1_GPIO3

	Ports
	SENS1_GPIO3
	SENS1_GPIO3


	SENS2_ADDR
	Pins
	P6-3
	U9-B12

	Ports
	SENS2_ADDR
	SENS2_ADDR

	NetLabels
	SENS2_ADDR


	SENSOR1_GPIO0
	Pins
	J1-15
	P3-1

	NetLabels
	SENSOR1_GPIO0
	SENSOR1_GPIO0


	SENSOR1_GPIO1
	Pins
	J1-1
	P1-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR1_GPIO1
	SENSOR1_GPIO1


	SENSOR2_GPIO0
	Pins
	J2-15
	P4-1

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO0
	SENSOR2_GPIO0


	SENSOR2_GPIO1
	Pins
	J2-1
	P2-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO1
	SENSOR2_GPIO1


	SENSOR2_GPIO3
	Pins
	J2-34
	P6-2

	NetLabels
	SENSOR2_GPIO3
	SENSOR2_GPIO3


	SEN_CLK1
	Pins
	J1-32
	J2-32
	TP3-1
	U9-B10

	Ports
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1

	NetLabels
	SEN_CLK1
	SEN_CLK1


	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	Pins
	J1-14
	J2-14
	R22-1
	U9-B11

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1

	NetLabels
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1
	SEN_I2C_SCL_1


	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	Pins
	J1-22
	J2-22
	R21-1
	U9-C11

	Ports
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1

	NetLabels
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1
	SEN_I2C_SDA_1


	SEN_RST1
	Pins
	J1-21
	J2-21
	TP5-1
	U9-C10

	Ports
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1

	NetLabels
	SEN_RST1
	SEN_RST1


	SPIS_CLK
	Pins
	J3-9
	TP4-1
	U9-M5

	Ports
	SPIS_CLK
	SPIS_CLK

	NetLabels
	SPIS_CLK
	SPIS_CLK


	SPIS_CS
	Pins
	J3-7
	TP9-1
	U9-L4

	Ports
	SPIS_CS
	SPIS_CS

	NetLabels
	SPIS_CS
	SPIS_CS


	SPIS_MISO
	Pins
	J3-11
	TP6-1
	U9-M6

	Ports
	SPIS_MISO
	SPIS_MISO

	NetLabels
	SPIS_MISO
	SPIS_MISO


	SPIS_MOSI
	Pins
	J3-1
	TP8-1
	U9-M4

	Ports
	SPIS_MOSI
	SPIS_MOSI

	NetLabels
	SPIS_MOSI
	SPIS_MOSI


	TESTMODE
	Pins
	R18-1
	U9-B1

	NetLabels
	TESTMODE


	U2_EN1
	Pins
	C29-2
	R7-2
	U2-2

	NetLabels
	U2_EN1


	U2_EN2
	Pins
	R9-1
	U2-9

	NetLabels
	U2_EN2


	U2_FB1
	Pins
	C22-2
	R5-2
	R6-2
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	U2_FB1


	U2_FB2
	Pins
	C28-1
	R11-2
	R12-2
	U2-10

	NetLabels
	U2_FB2


	U2_SW1
	Pins
	L3-1
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	U2_SW1


	U2_SW2
	Pins
	L4-1
	U2-6

	NetLabels
	U2_SW2


	U4_EN
	Pins
	R15-2
	U6-3

	NetLabels
	U4_EN


	VAA
	Pins
	C1-1
	C5-1
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J2-17
	J2-18
	P10-2


	VAA_2V7
	Pins
	C32-2
	P10-1
	TP13-1
	U4-1


	VAA_2V8
	Pins
	C39-2
	P10-3
	TP10-1
	U6-1


	VCC3P3
	Pins
	J5-14
	J5-15
	C13-2
	C14-2
	C15-2
	C23-2
	C33-2
	C36-2
	C38-2
	C41-2
	L1-2
	R2-2
	R3-1
	R7-1
	R9-2
	R13-1
	R15-1
	R16-2
	U2-4
	U4-4
	U5-4
	U6-4
	U7-1


	VDD
	Pins
	C2-1
	C6-1
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J2-23
	J2-24
	P8-2


	VDDIO
	Pins
	C3-1
	C7-1
	J1-13
	J2-13
	FB6-2
	R21-2
	R22-2


	VDDIO_1V8
	Pins
	FB5-1
	C42-2
	C43-2
	C44-2
	C45-2
	C46-2
	C47-2
	U8-1
	U8-4
	U9-C1
	U9-C8
	U9-D10
	U9-K11
	U9-M3


	VDD_1V2
	Pins
	C28-2
	C30-2
	L4-2
	P8-3
	R11-1
	C48-2
	C49-2
	C50-2
	C52-2
	C55-2
	C56-2
	FB7-2
	FB8-2
	FB9-1
	U9-C2
	U9-C3
	U9-D2
	U9-D3
	U9-J10
	U9-J11
	U9-K9
	U9-K10


	VDD_1V05
	Pins
	C35-2
	P8-1
	U5-1


	VDD_1V8
	Pins
	C26-2
	C34-2
	FB5-2
	FB6-1
	P9-1
	R14-2
	U3-A1
	U5-6





